
Adams, Holly S     319515 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00165 2025-03-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00165 2025-03-21 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Andrew, Benjamin Joseph     333050 Adair County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00097 2025-12-01 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

23-CR-00097 2025-12-01 Strangulation 1st degree

Derossett, Adler      184812 Adair County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00100 2025-08-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-63 2025-09-16 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Grant, Carlos R     252423 CTS-Russell 05/2026 18-CR-00181 2019-09-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

19-CR-00147 2020-07-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00066 2023-09-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Hare, Nicolette      326003 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 23-CR-00125 2024-08-28 Assault, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00125 2024-08-28 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Hausdorfer, Robert Joseph     246011 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-00115 2019-07-10 Burglary, 2nd Degree

17-CR-00115 2019-07-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17-CR-00115 2019-07-10 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00010 2019-07-10 Assault, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00010 2019-07-10 Burglary, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00010 2019-07-10 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

18-CR-00010 2019-07-10 Robbery, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00010 2019-07-10 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00010 2019-07-10 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

18-CR-00010 2019-07-10 Theft Of Controlled Substance, 1st Offense Or LT $300

18-CR-00010 2019-07-10 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree
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Mattingly, Phillip Wayne     201244 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 17-CR-00200 2019-01-23 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

McClister, Christopher A     309640 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 20-CR-00081 2021-09-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-00081 2021-09-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-00082 2021-09-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-00182 2021-09-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Mcfarland, Charles Scott     166159 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-137 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Morton, Donovan Darrin     301084 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00143 2024-04-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00143 2024-04-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Pierce, Tammy G     288250 Russell County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00005 2024-09-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

24-CR-00005 2024-09-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Reynolds, Wendell N Jr  243081 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-214 2025-05-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-153 2025-05-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Rice, Mark A     310581 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00119 2024-02-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00119 2024-02-26 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Smith, Joseph      146310 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 00CR00109 2001-12-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

01CR00139 2002-11-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

01CR00140 2002-11-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

99CR00101 2000-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

99CR00146 2000-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Tetreault, Michael A     257830 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 16-CR-00073 2017-07-25 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

Thrower, Rebecca Jane     319326 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-11 2025-07-30 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

York, Jason John     145860 Adair County Jail 03/2026 21-CR-00137 2025-12-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Adair DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



York, Jason John     145860 Adair County Jail 03/2026 21-CR-00137 2025-12-10 Strangulation 2nd degree
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Banks, Kenneth Gene     217465 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00297 2024-10-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00016 2024-10-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00215 2025-09-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, George D     188306 Christian County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-53 2025-07-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-53 2025-07-18 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-53 2025-07-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Burton, Hayden Evans     270127 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00054 2023-09-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00054 2023-09-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00118 2023-09-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00261 2023-09-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00262 2023-09-15 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Etherington, Nathaniel      332605 Allen County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00199 2025-10-30 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Key, Brittany Nicole     315721 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-169 2025-05-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Martin, Eddie      124820 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 10-CR-067 2011-03-24 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

10-CR-067 2011-03-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

10-CR-067 2011-03-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

10-CR-068 2011-03-24 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

96-CR-060 1996-11-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

96-CR-075 1998-04-24 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

96-CR-075 1998-04-24 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree

McNeese, Brian Dustin     276443 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

05/2026 19-CR-308 2025-01-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-309 2025-01-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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McNeese, Brian Dustin     276443 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

05/2026 20-CR-46 2025-01-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-221 2025-01-17 Flagrant Non Support

Shrum, James Matthew     208410 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-00251 2024-11-01 Bail Jumping-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19-CR-00285 2024-11-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Thomas, Axel Antonio     339941 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00017 2025-06-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Whitney, Michael Marven     259806 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 12-CR-00038 2013-08-07 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

12-CR-00040 2013-03-25 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

12-CR-00135 2014-03-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

13-CR-00001 2014-03-19 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

13-CR-00002 2014-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

13-CR-00017 2014-03-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

13-CR-00179 2014-04-09 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

Williams, Randy J     249904 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 14-CR-00002 2017-04-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

14-CR-00002 2017-04-12 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

17-CR-00035 2018-02-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

17-CR-00102 2018-02-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

17-CR-00102 2018-02-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer (PFO Enhancement 
(1st Degree))
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Abner, Robert      340498 Nelson County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00054 2025-06-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00054 2025-06-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bailey, Emma      280079 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 20-CR-00065 2025-12-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Barbee, Joseph      197343 Todd County Jail 05/2026 16-CR-00075 2016-11-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

16-CR-00112 2016-11-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Collins, Michael      343353 Nelson County Jail 04/2026 24-CR-00076 2025-12-18 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

24-CR-00076 2025-12-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Cornette, Casey Dewayne     133175 Marion County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00084 2025-11-05 Strangulation 2nd degree

Denny, Freeman      327855 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 17-CR-00157 2023-03-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Flores, Jorge      337823 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00062 2024-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00062 2024-12-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Richardson, Gregory      343131 Franklin County Regional Jail 03/2026 20-CR-00102 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Chess, Travis      224450 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00048 2023-08-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00118 2023-12-01 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

Dennis, Ricky D Jr  298734 Dismas Charities, Portland 05/2026 17-CR-00089 2018-11-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17-CR-00089 2018-11-02 Theft Of Services

18-CR-00101 2020-06-26 Burglary, 1st Degree

18-CR-00101 2020-06-26 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00101 2020-06-26 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

24-CR-00027 2024-12-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Howard, Ian      326262 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00124 2023-02-03 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Reamer, Blake Michael     309950 Ballard County Detention Center 05/2026 18-CR-00021 2019-10-04 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

18-CR-00021 2019-10-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00064 2025-01-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Wilson, Kerstain      274372 Ballard County Detention Center 04/2026 21-CR-00010 2025-11-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Allen, Walter Cecil     339469 Barren County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00380 2025-12-30 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

Cross, Richard David Jr  226814 Kentucky State Penitentiary 04/2026 18-CR-00147 2018-06-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00147 2018-06-28 Unlawful Possession Of A Meth Precursor, 1st Offense *OBS*

18-CR-159 2018-06-28 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

18-CR-159 2018-06-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

18-CR-159 2018-06-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

18-CR-159 2018-06-28 Know Poss Anhydrous Amm O/app Cont W/int To Manf Meth, 1st

18-CR-159 2018-06-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-159 2018-06-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18-CR-159 2018-06-28 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-159 2018-06-28 Unlawful Possession Of A Meth Precursor, 1st Offense *OBS*

Davis, Carrie S     343241 Logan County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00235 2025-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00274 2025-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Durbin, William J     127932 CTS-Russell 05/2026 00CR00063 2001-03-20 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

00CR00063 2001-03-20 Poss Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 1st Off (methamphetamine)

Harbin, Tonia M     153445 Dismas Charities, Louisville 05/2026 17-CR-00137 2017-06-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

17-CR-00137 2017-06-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

17-CR-00137 2017-06-06 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Houchens, Jerry Douglas     338524 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 14-CR-00323 2025-02-12 Flagrant Non Support

Jordan, Shaquille Cleon     302241 Barren County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00138 2025-12-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Lauderman, Allen Ray     203173 Roederer Assessment Cntr 04/2026 14-CR-00194 2015-09-14 Burglary, 2nd Degree

14-CR-00278 2015-09-14 Burglary, 3rd Degree

14-CR-00278 2015-09-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree
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Lauderman, Allen Ray     203173 Roederer Assessment Cntr 04/2026 24-CR-00211 2025-09-30 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00211 2025-09-30 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00211 2025-09-30 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Mitchell, Tiras Lynn     305379 Calloway County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00249 2024-11-15 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00021 2024-10-24 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00546 2024-11-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00508 2024-10-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00278 2024-10-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Moore, James Allen     286129 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 19-CR-00102 2019-07-24 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

19-CR-00102 2019-07-24 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Nelson, Matta Hope     341170 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00047 2025-07-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Pierce, Brooke N     303837 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 20-CR-00106 2021-09-29 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00185 2022-05-12 Assault, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Posey, Joshua      316693 Greenup County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00226 2023-10-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Russell, Lucky Boy     332045 Kentucky State Penitentiary 03/2026 22-CR-00362 2024-05-07 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

22-CR-00362 2024-05-07 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00362 2024-05-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

22-CR-00362 2024-05-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

22-CR-00362 2024-05-07 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Scott, Cody Wayne     239091 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-99 2025-12-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00108 2024-08-21 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00108 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Scott, James E     246581 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

05/2026 22-CR-00629 2023-12-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00196 2024-04-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Smith, Anthony W     215212 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00024 2024-11-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Spencer, Meshele Perkins     233039 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00245 2023-06-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Stewart, Philip Matthew     331190 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00403 2023-10-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00610 2024-02-19 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

23-CR-00317 2024-02-19 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Stumler, Michael E     240795 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00308 2025-04-22 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

24-CR-00308 2025-04-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Wolford, Victoria      343123 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-229 2025-12-10 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Wood, Diamai Mona     343309 Barren County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00491 2025-12-18 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00491 2025-12-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Perkins, Leandrea Lyne     343406 Rowan County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00047 2025-12-19 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

23-CR-00047 2025-12-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Spurlock, Matthew N     331964 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00150 2023-12-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00056 2024-06-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Vice, Glen Dwight     227431 Montgomery County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00072 2025-11-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Carnes, Allison      292808 Leslie County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00156 2025-12-02 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Carnes, Randall      340022 Bell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00374 2025-05-06 Impersonating A Peace Officer

Couarm, Rockey      288100 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00064 2024-04-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00495 2024-04-04 Importing Carfentanil

22-CR-00495 2024-04-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-00495 2024-04-04 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

Gibson, Kenneth      090967 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 03/2026 84CR029 1984-04-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Gray, Eddie Wayne     209889 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 05-CR-00108 2007-04-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

05-CR-00174 2007-04-02 Burglary, 1st Degree

05-CR-00175 2006-12-18 Robbery, 1st Degree

05-CR-00199 2007-04-02 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

06-CR-00253 2007-04-02 Robbery, 1st Degree

06-CR-00299 2007-04-02 Criminal Attempt: Murder - Police Officer

Gray, Marshall Douglas     287599 Hopkins County Jail 02/2026 21-CR-00093 2021-05-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00095 2021-05-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00243 2021-05-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hoskins, Cody S     322038 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00197 2024-02-08 Strangulation 2nd degree

21-CR-00198 2024-02-08 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00198 2024-02-08 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

21-CR-00198 2024-02-08 Disarming A Peace Officer

Jones, Darrell      334696 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 23-CR-00367 2024-12-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Kissick, Gregory      267992 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-125 2025-03-04 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Miracle, Amy Campbell     302954 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 17-CR-00431 2018-11-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

17-CR-00451 2018-11-29 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

18-CR-00074 2019-04-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Nash, Kenneth      153860 Bell County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-454 2025-12-17 Assault, 2nd Degree

North, William Phillip     310293 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 17-CR-00572 2019-10-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00289 2019-12-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

19-CR-00333 2019-12-19 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Cont. Sub(< 20 units)

19-CR-00360 2019-12-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

19-CR-00392 2019-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-458 2023-02-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-458 2023-02-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00344 2023-02-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Pierce, Deonna Lynn     331760 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00089 2024-01-24 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Witherspoon, Andis Kendre     201421 Laurel County Detention Center 03/2026 06CR00076 2006-07-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

06CR00076 2006-07-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

06CR00146 2006-10-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

07CR00016 2007-04-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

13-CR-00251 2014-04-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Cocaine (< 4 grams)

13-CR-00271 2014-04-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Cocaine (< 4 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03
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COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Bell DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Allnutt, Jeffrey      177926 Fulton County Detention Center 04/2026 25-CR-00442 2025-12-15 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00442 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-00442 2025-12-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Angelo, Benjamin M     268594 Boone County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00605 2025-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00605 2025-12-05 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-205 2025-12-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Austin, Sharon L     343093 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00767 2025-12-05 Forgery, 2nd Degree

25-CR-00767 2025-12-05 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

25-CR-00767 2025-12-05 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Bedford, Landen      340230 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-196 2025-06-06 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-196 2025-06-06 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

25-CR-196 2025-06-06 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Boettcher, William      343284 Boone County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00027 2025-12-17 Strangulation 2nd degree

Campbell, Rachel      263021 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-555 2025-09-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

Canady, Mack Dajuan     334613 Boyle County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00172 2024-10-31 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$10,000

Clem, Aaron      143527 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 15-CR-00792 2024-04-17 Flagrant Non Support

Clemons, Charlie      251800 Boone County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00259 2025-12-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cooper, Gino      341070 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-256 2025-08-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Cooper, Timothy      262456 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00873 2025-04-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00873 2025-04-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00873 2025-04-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00873 2025-04-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Courtney, Gary      143588 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 18-CR-00276 2018-06-06 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
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COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Boone DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Denlinger, Douglas      279061 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-00908 2018-05-03 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Dumas, Contril      285583 Dismas Charities, St. Patrick 05/2026 24-CR-00424 2025-01-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Gillespie, David      335379 Boone County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00553 2024-07-18 TBUT Or Disp Contents From Auto

24-CR-00378 2024-07-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-00701 2025-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Gillum, David      272309 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00782 2023-04-12 Strangulation 1st degree

Ginter, Ross      331775 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00449 2023-11-28 Video Voyuerism

Green, Jarome      339314 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00123 2025-12-10 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Hall, Jesse Ray     343006 Meade County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-00784 2025-12-01 Complicity: Custodial Interference-Felony

Halsey, Michael      289731 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00685 2023-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00685 2023-03-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Haskins, Jonathan Thomas Ray   
  

287167 Boone County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00030 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Hiles, Robert      340151 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00717 2025-05-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Holt, Evin W     246832 Boone County Jail 04/2026 23-CR-00063 2025-09-05 TBUT Or Disp Contents From Auto

23-CR-256 2025-09-05 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-256 2025-09-05 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Holt, Junie      144559 Boone County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00515 2025-12-23 Theft Of Mail Matter

Kincaid, Emma      343396 Boone County Jail 03/2026 22-CR-00215 2025-12-23 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

Lee, George W IV  142730 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 15-CR-00526 2021-10-12 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

Litchfield, Brooke      325459 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 21-CR-00814 2022-10-26 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00814 2022-10-26 Robbery, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00814 2022-10-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Lopez, Osvaldo      343045 Boone County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00774 2025-12-03 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-00774 2025-12-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Lord, Trevis      311114 Southeast State Corr. Complex 02/2026 23-CR-00268 2024-07-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00268 2024-07-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Morris, Matthew L     290119 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00744 2025-12-09 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Nichols, Anthony L     228398 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 25-CR-00622 2025-08-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

O'Connor, Gage      277640 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00161 2023-08-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Paliobagis, Demetrius A     258255 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00307 2025-08-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

25-CR-00307 2025-08-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

25-CR-00307 2025-08-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Perkins, Juilie      271824 Boone County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00376 2025-12-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Ruby, Jeremiah      334615 Boone County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00527 2025-12-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Seal, Teresa      337523 Warren County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00605 2024-11-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00502 2024-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Simmons, Evelyn C     157377 Boone County Jail 03/2026 20-CR-00148 2025-12-02 Theft Of Services

Sizemore, Jarad Justin     259668 Todd County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00723 2024-04-17 Failure To Comply With Sex Offender Registration

Smith, Michelle      271337 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-850 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Starnes, Vaughn Lee     317810 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00045 2023-01-23 Strangulation 1st degree

23-CR-00012 2023-01-26 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Swann, Shaquille R     328375 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00815 2024-01-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00815 2024-01-18 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Trotter, Dwayne  II  337155 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00657 2024-11-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Weber, Ryan      342019 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00223 2025-09-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified
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White, Heather Nicol     333126 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00656 2025-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00577 2025-02-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Williams, Carrie Lynn     339551 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 19-CR-00381 2025-04-28 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00381 2025-04-28 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Zipperer, Michael      332463 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00402 2024-10-22 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00402 2024-10-22 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000
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Brown, Chad      343121 Bourbon County Regional Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00017 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Jones, Rebecca      342408 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-031 2025-11-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Sanders, Billy T     288717 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 15-CR-00135 2017-01-13 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

15-CR-00135 2017-01-13 Robbery, 1st Degree

15-CR-00135 2017-01-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

15-CR-00135 2017-01-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Tolson, James      205038 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00137 2023-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

21-CR-00138 2023-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

21-CR-00138 2023-09-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00152 2023-09-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00152 2023-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00014 2023-09-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00040 2023-09-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00040 2023-09-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

22-CR-00137 2023-09-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00137 2023-09-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Williams, Kamry      333929 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 21CR009 2024-04-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Adkins, Jason D     217505 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-00071 2019-09-30 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-00098 2023-12-11 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

23-CR-00098 2023-12-11 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Amos, Robert      343179 Boyd County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-143 2025-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-219 2025-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-219 2025-12-08 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Barker, Joseph Andrew     185207 Boyd County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00204 2025-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-00204 2025-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00204 2025-12-11 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00204 2025-12-11 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

25-CR-00204 2025-12-11 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

Beach, Jeffrey Lynn     276013 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 98-CR-00041 2000-10-19 Assault, 1st Degree

98-CR-00041 2000-10-19 Burglary, 1st Degree

98-CR-00041 2000-10-19 Robbery, 1st Degree

Bellamy, Amy      343014 Greenup County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00209-002 2025-11-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00209-002 2025-11-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Boggs, Bridget L     338014 Boyd County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00269 2025-01-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Childers, Michael Curtis     296937 Boyd County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00053 2025-11-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Cline, Travis      297623 Boyd County Detention Center 03/2026 17-CR-238-2 2018-03-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

17-CR-238-2 2018-03-05 Unlawful Trans W/minor, 1st, Ill Cont Substance, U/16 Yoa

25-CR-00065 2025-11-24 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Hudson, DeShawn      339582 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-243-003 2025-04-16 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24-CR-243-003 2025-04-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Hudson, DeShawn      339582 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-243-003 2025-04-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Najar Loza, Julio Cesar      343085 Boyd County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00229 2025-11-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Rife, Richard      343409 Boyd County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00002 2025-12-15 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Sergent, Isaiah      336467 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00366 2024-09-19 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00012 2024-09-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00012 2024-09-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Spence, Wallace Daniel     107743 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 16CR00111 2017-08-31 Complicity: Kidnapping-Minor (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Stamper, Glen Wiley     270187 Boyd County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00067 2024-12-20 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Stiltner, Cody S     341452 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00217 2025-08-14 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

25-CR-00091 2025-08-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-00092 2025-08-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Wheeler, Joshua Ray     203309 Boyd County Detention Center 04/2026 25-CR-00281 2025-12-11 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Young, Cody      296783 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 18-CR-00520 2025-04-09 Flagrant Non Support
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Cornett, Darrell      297696 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 16-CR-160 2018-03-15 Incest

16-CR-160 2018-03-15 Rape, 1st Degree

16-CR-160 2018-03-15 Sodomy, 1st Degree

Elzey, Austin      277155 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 20-CR-00200 2022-01-11 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Fifer, Dustin      251066 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00057 2023-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

23-CR-00161 2023-12-08 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

Lyvers, Rico Arnez     176816 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-347 2020-02-06 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Seatts, Jovon      310445 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00261 2024-09-20 Traff In Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 2nd Or > Off (< 10 D.U. Opiates)
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Barth, Dorothy      154038 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 16-CR-00032 2022-09-16 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

16-CR-00032 2022-09-16 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

17-CR-00019 2022-09-16 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Teague, Jessica D     270654 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 25-CR-00014 2025-07-02 Assault, 2nd Degree
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Back, Kristen      317054 Perry County Jail 03/2026 22-CR-00033 2025-12-23 Cultivate In Marijuana-5 Plants Or GT-1st Offense

Campbell, David      340177 Perry County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00047-002 2025-12-08 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Johnson, Jacob      343178 Jackson County Detention Center 04/2026 22-CR-79 2025-12-05 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Lovins, Shade      118458 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 91CR028 1994-07-15 Assault, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

91CR028 1994-07-15 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Neace, Robert      315966 Perry County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-0133 2023-08-16 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

Noble, Christopher Todd     329242 Perry County Jail 03/2026 19CR00078 2023-06-09 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Sandlin, Christopher      278432 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-50 2025-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Austin, Sara      322428 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00117 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Boston, Steven      259804 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 23-CR-00038 2023-09-21 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Cundiff, Christopher D     204452 Breckinridge County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00118 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Eldridge, Robert T     205293 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-93 2025-03-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Fulkerson, Dalton      343143 Breckinridge County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00076 2025-12-04 Assault-3rd Degree-Probation Officer
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Allen, Daniel Cortland     298792 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00209 2024-08-15 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Basham, Eric      168673 Bullitt County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00363 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Diaz, Luis      295604 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-00541 2018-07-13 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Elzey, Austin      277155 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 14-CR-00169 2015-06-09 Robbery, 2nd Degree

14-CR-00169 2015-06-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Erbele, Mark      343267 Bullitt County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-318 2025-12-16 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Guzman, Dana      328955 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 21-CR-00004 2023-08-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hicks, Scott Robert     146907 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00225 2024-10-03 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Mcdonald, Andrew      210195 Bullitt County Detention Center 01/2026 23-CR-00171 2024-07-12 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

Montgomery, Christopher 
D'Anthony     

247566 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00064 2024-12-16 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00064 2024-12-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Moore, Hayden Wade     295459 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 22-CR-00294 2023-09-29 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Ollegis, Jasmin Angel     343256 Bullitt County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00354 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Roades, David A     263124 Boyle County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00159 2024-10-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Robinson, Joel      182622 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 04CR00003 2004-11-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

04CR00259 2004-11-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

04CR00259 2004-11-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

04CR00278 2004-11-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Seitz, Eric B     224819 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00215 2025-10-03 Driving Dui Suspended License - 3rd Off (agg Circum)

23-CR-00215 2025-10-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00215 2025-10-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Stanbery, Austin Lee     319453 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 20-CR-00038 2021-10-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

20-CR-00039 2021-10-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Stanbery, Austin Lee     319453 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 22-CR-00366 2024-04-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Adkins, Dennis B     177178 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 09-CR-00121 2012-11-20 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

10-CR-00001 2012-11-20 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Deel, Patsy      176765 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00104 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00105 2024-10-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hankins, James      330744 Southeast State Corr. Complex 04/2026 21-CR-00090 2023-09-15 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Henderson, Serenna R     289924 Grayson County Detention Center 04/2026 21-CR-00109 2022-06-24 Arson, 3rd Degree

21-CR-00109 2022-06-24 Violating Graves

Hurt, Nicholas A     274340 Butler County Jail 04/2026 22-CR-00070 2023-04-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00070 2023-04-24 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Johnson, Wesley      323456 Butler County Jail 03/2026 21-CR-00129 2022-06-10 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

22-CR-00072 2022-08-16 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Martin, Nathan Scott     218654 Butler County Jail 03/2026 17-CR-00102 2020-01-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-00159 2020-01-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Feltner, Austin S     312805 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00140 2020-03-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-00001 2020-03-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00169 2022-03-02 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

21-CR-00170 2022-03-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-84 2025-05-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Probus, Jennifer L     149415 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 16-CR-00038 2016-06-09 Criminal Poss Of A Forged Prescription, 1st Offense

Rogers, Heath      283972 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-00160 2020-10-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00160 2020-10-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

25-CR-00005 2025-04-06 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Brandon, Darren Lynn     196952 Calloway County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00225 2025-04-22 Conspiracy To Traff In Controlled Sub, 1st Degree,  1st Off

24-CR-00253 2025-04-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00354 2025-04-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Cartwright, Patrick D     207119 Calloway County Jail 03/2026 19-CR-00192 2025-12-15 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Chism, Andre Vashon     289426 Calloway County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-185 2025-09-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-185 2025-09-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

24-CR-185 2025-09-15 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

Colson, Joshua      263662 Christian County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00147 2024-11-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00209 2024-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00249 2024-12-17 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Cooley, Shaine L     295307 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00132 2024-04-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00081 2024-04-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Denham, Richard A     149857 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 14-CR-00211 2019-11-19 Flagrant Non Support

18-CR-00311 2019-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00311 2019-11-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

18-CR-00312 2019-11-19 Unlawful Trans W/minor, 1st, Ill Cont Substance, U/16 Yoa

18-CR-00342 2019-11-20 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Ligon, Jordan Tyler     299009 Hopkins County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00062 2025-08-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Morton, Kelly A     316649 Todd County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00203 2021-09-10 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00204 2021-09-10 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

20-CR-00205 2021-09-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00206 2021-09-10 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-From Auto

20-CR-00207 2021-09-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Orey, Delbert E     343107 Calloway County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00333 2025-12-03 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00334 2025-12-03 Assault-3rd Degree-Probation Officer

25-CR-00163 2025-12-03 Assault-3rd Degree-Probation Officer

Tolmie, Apollo R     201576 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 12-CR-00113 2014-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

12-CR-00113 2014-04-25 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

12-CR-00175 2014-04-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

12-CR-00205 2014-04-25 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

12-CR-00205 2014-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

12-CR-00205 2014-04-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

14-CR-000089 2014-05-08 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

17-CR-00215 2018-02-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00068 2024-10-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Tuttle, Max      324009 Northpoint Training Center 03/2026 21-CR-00044 2022-07-22 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

Workman, Russell      322716 Calloway County Jail 03/2026 21-CR-00245 2023-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wright, Larry      343113 Calloway County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00142 2025-12-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Acuff, Dominic      309729 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 18-CR-588 2019-09-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-588 2019-09-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000 (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

18-CR-588 2019-09-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

18-CR-590 2019-09-19 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Allen, Shawn      339622 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00347 2025-04-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-76 2025-08-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-76 2025-08-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Angel, Jonathan      342106 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00499 2025-09-25 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Benge, James      158267 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00100 2025-12-08 Strangulation 2nd degree

Blackburn, John      089529 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00348 2023-10-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Blanton, Edward      343203 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00373 2025-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Burt, Careeonna      330352 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 22-CR-00473 2023-09-06 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00466 2023-10-18 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

23-CR-00467 2023-10-18 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Clark, Brian      191809 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00338 2025-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Crimm, Ronald      169740 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-426 2025-12-19 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Cunningham, Roy      275201 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-211 2025-12-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Denlinger, Douglas      279061 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-024 2018-04-24 Robbery, 1st Degree

Dixon, Christopher      341131 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00175 2025-07-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Duncan, Feseume      339114 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00388 2025-12-08 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00388 2025-12-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Finn, Mallory Siddell     343249 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00013 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine
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Gilbert, Anthony      324887 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00203 2022-09-08 Assault, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00203 2022-09-08 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Graves, Barion      327645 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 22-CR-00192 2023-02-22 Assault, 2nd Degree

Hicks-Gonzalez, Larry      343133 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00611 2025-12-02 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Hill, Terry Dean Sr  327674 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-442 2025-07-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hilliard, Ka'lya      334183 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00155 2024-05-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Howard, Rachellda      339838 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00064 2025-06-16 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Hughes, Gerald      343366 Campbell County Detention Center 04/2026 24-CR-270 2025-12-10 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-270 2025-12-10 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

Kemp, Ezekiel      331129 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00487 2024-06-14 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00487 2024-06-14 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Kenny, Logan Anthony     342798 Campbell County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00276 2025-10-30 Engage in Org Crime, Crim Synd (Theft, resale retail merch)

Mofford, Robert      111916 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00130 2025-06-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Nash, Raymond      335444 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00147 2024-07-11 Strangulation 1st degree

O'Connor, Gage      277640 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-00532 2021-03-05 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Petree, John      328252 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00326 2025-01-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00326 2025-01-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00327 2025-01-16 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

22-CR-00327 2025-01-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00394 2025-01-16 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Pollitt, Kristen      343400 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00089 2025-12-18 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Powell, Michael      321601 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00353 2025-10-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Roach, Tyler      278958 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00307 2025-05-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Roach, Tyler      278958 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00307 2025-05-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Shepherd, Randall      343248 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00127 2025-11-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Spencer, Stacey Lee     178215 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 06-CR-280 2007-06-29 Assault, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

06-CR-280 2007-06-29 Criminal Facilitation: Murder (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

06-CR-280 2007-06-29 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

Taylor, Diego      343204 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00237 2025-11-25 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Thomas, Jerry      157600 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00466 2023-04-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-00466 2023-04-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00466 2023-04-04 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

22-CR-00466 2023-04-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-00466 2023-04-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Thompson, Bradley      296500 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00428 2025-07-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00428 2025-07-10 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Todd, Joey      157568 Roederer Corr. Complex 03/2026 19-CR-00225 2020-10-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

19-CR-00225 2020-10-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00237 2020-10-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Watts, Victor      340843 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 24-CR-00487 2025-07-11 Assault, 2nd Degree

Wessell, Douglas      343351 Campbell County Detention Center 04/2026 23-CR-00315 2025-12-15 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00315 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wilkening, Cheryl      201663 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00194 2025-08-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00194 2025-08-15 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00194 2025-08-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-00249 2025-08-27 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Williams, Antwyan      342033 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00213 2025-09-18 Engage in Org Crime, Crim Synd (Theft, resale retail merch)

Yelton, Richard Timothy     122057 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 95CR155 1995-12-28 Murder

95CR155 1995-12-28 Robbery, 1st Degree

Zaccheus-Miller, Jennifer      339507 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 24-CR-00272 2025-04-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

Zipperer, Michael      332463 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00314 2024-11-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Beasley, Adam      343395 Ballard County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-00020 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cook, Tristan      326076 Graves County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00044 2025-04-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gourley, Carey Shane     133749 Ballard County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00025 2024-11-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Reamer, Blake Michael     309950 Ballard County Detention Center 05/2026 18-CR-00011 2019-10-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00020 2024-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Tinajero, Alexander      342010 Ballard County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-32 2025-12-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Andrew, Austin      314147 Kentucky State Reformatory 05/2026 20-CR-00054 2020-08-14 Assault, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00054 2020-08-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00069 2020-08-14 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

Barnes, Nathan      340550 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00117 2025-06-23 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Bice, Kelly  Jr  296502 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 18-CR-00138 2018-08-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

18-CR-00138 2018-08-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Bray, Matthew Thomas     309659 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00176 2024-12-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM

Diaz, Luis      295604 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-00223 2018-02-23 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Gullion, Ashley      342304 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-67 2025-10-13 Assault, 2nd Degree

Howard, Randy  Sr  112442 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00032 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kindlesparger, Joseph T     297976 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00144 2024-05-01 Flagrant Non Support

Posas, Carla M     326011 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 22-CR-00148 2025-02-24 Assault, 2nd Degree

Riley, Felicia      342927 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-00004 2025-12-03 Flagrant Non Support

Smith, Jimmy      330678 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00222 2023-11-13 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00222 2023-11-13 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

22-CR-00225 2023-11-13 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Snow, Elizabeth      337408 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00130 2025-12-09 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-
Methamphetamine

Winkle, Wade L     342931 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00056 2025-12-08 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

Winkle, William Lee     251241 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00129 2025-12-09 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-
Methamphetamine

Woosley, Timothy W     144554 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00019 2021-08-20 Complicity: Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-
Identify

20-CR-00114 2021-08-20 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Woosley, Timothy W     144554 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00114 2021-08-20 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine
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Adkins, Jason D     217505 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-00070 2019-08-23 Flagrant Non Support

22-CR-00223 2023-11-01 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Binion, Jared      267520 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00139 2024-12-30 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Borders, Samuel      194696 Carter County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00163 2025-12-29 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Douglas, Dylan      289849 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00286 2022-08-19 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Fryer, Craig      236385 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

05/2026 14-CR-00048-001 2015-12-28 Burglary, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00073 2015-12-28 Flagrant Non Support

17-CR-00359 2018-10-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

17-CR-00359 2018-10-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

24-CR-158 2025-06-20 Cultivate In Marijuana-5 Plants Or GT-1st Offense

24-CR-158 2025-06-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Johnson, Deljuan      341601 Meade County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00243 2025-12-26 Assault 3rd

Limings, Walter Shawn     317584 Taylor County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-000131 2025-12-26 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Lindon, Michael Joe     315310 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 20-CR-00177 2021-03-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Sammons, Joe D Jr  298889 Hardin County Detention Center 04/2026 16-CR-00043 2018-04-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

18-CR-00092 2018-09-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

18-CR-00092 2018-09-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

18-CR-00092 2018-09-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-237 2025-12-29 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-237 2025-12-29 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Wagoner, Tylor      321963 Johnson County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00207 2025-12-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

24-CR-00207 2025-12-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Alcorn, Eddie Eugene     330195 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 22-CR-00157 2023-11-01 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-00157 2023-11-01 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

22-CR-00157 2023-11-01 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00157 2023-11-01 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Bigford, Joshua Glen     343201 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00015 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Chadwell, Kody Stewart     252892 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00130 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-00130 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Dukes, Samantha      334272 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-21 2025-05-29 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Fair, Daniel      220450 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00109 2024-07-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Hall, David Ray     286194 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-169 2023-02-27 Assault, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Harris, Lonnie Allen     128923 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 00CR00059 2001-02-26 Burglary, 1st Degree

00CR00059 2001-02-26 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

08-CR-00012 2008-06-17 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

11-CR-76 2011-10-25 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00023 2022-05-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00023 2022-05-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00023 2022-05-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22CR142 2023-09-20 Assault, 2nd Degree

22CR142 2023-09-20 Assault, 3rd Degree (EMS, Fire, Rescue Squad)

22CR142 2023-09-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

95CR00065 1997-10-27 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

97CR00047 1997-10-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

97CR00047 1997-10-27 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others
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Harris, Lonnie Allen     128923 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 97CR00048 1997-10-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

97CR00048 1997-10-27 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

97CR00049 1997-10-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

97CR00049 1997-10-27 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

97CR00050 1997-10-27 Burglary, 1st Degree

97CR00050 1997-10-27 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Hopkins, Bridgett      310832 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00063 2025-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Mccann, Jasper E     209720 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 04/2026 11-CR-00149 2012-07-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

11-CR-00149 2012-07-09 Theft Of Controlled Substance, 1st Offense Or LT $300

Reid, Tiffany Dawn     343202 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00039 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Reynolds, Wendell N Jr  243081 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00155 2025-01-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Tetreault, Michael A     257830 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 12-CR-00071 2013-11-06 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

12-CR-00071 2013-11-06 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

13CR00074 2014-06-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00073 2019-01-31 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00100 2019-01-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00109 2019-01-31 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00110 2019-01-31 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00113 2019-01-31 Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <$10,000

18-CR-00113 2019-01-31 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000
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Albea, Jeffery Lane     279687 Christian County Jail 04/2026 25-CR-00665 2025-12-30 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00665 2025-12-30 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana

Anderson, Joshua      320187 Graves County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00786 2024-03-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Balderas, Joe      341318 Christian County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00134 2025-10-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Barnes, Lamont D     343356 Christian County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-298 2025-12-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

25-CR-298 2025-12-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-322 2025-12-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

25-CR-322 2025-12-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Bell, Kelvin      233558 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 16-CR-00463 2020-11-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

16-CR-00463 2020-11-17 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

Boodoosingh, Elijah      343352 Christian County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00489 2025-12-01 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

25-CR-00489 2025-12-01 Strangulation 2nd degree

Bussell, Juandez      311108 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-747 2019-12-04 Robbery, 1st Degree

19-CR-113 2019-12-04 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-113 2019-12-04 Criminal Attempt: Robbery, 1st Degree

Carneal, Cory      285020 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 19-CR-00572 2020-11-06 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00322 2020-11-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Daniel, Trevarius Laquan     311821 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-745 2020-01-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-00513 2020-01-24 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00259 2021-09-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00347 2021-09-03 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00347 2021-09-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Daniel, Trevarius Laquan     311821 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00347 2021-09-03 Possession of Firearm: Possession of synthetic drugs, 1st offense - 
Misdemeanor

21-CR-00347 2021-09-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Day, Detaveon T     328748 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-0674 2023-06-14 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Dunham, Jason M     343355 Christian County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-728 2025-12-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-732 2025-12-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Faught, Sean      316268 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-184 2021-01-28 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-184 2021-01-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-184 2021-01-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-184 2021-01-28 Using Restricted Ammo During Felony (no Shots)

20-CR-216 2021-01-28 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Gibbs, Larry      260452 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 03/2026 23-CR-00314 2024-06-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00314 2024-06-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-742 2024-06-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Gray, Marshall Douglas     287599 Hopkins County Jail 02/2026 23-CR-00445 2023-09-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00445 2023-09-28 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Haas, Steven Garrett     207843 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00763 2022-05-03 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

19-CR-00553 2022-05-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00699 2022-05-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00699 2022-05-03 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-00819 2022-05-03 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00227 2022-05-03 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Hawks, Michael Allen     281916 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 25-CR-213 2025-05-29 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Higgins, Steven S     187966 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 16-CR-00561 2017-07-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

16-CR-00561 2017-07-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

17-CR-00015 2017-07-25 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense (Misdemeanor) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

17-CR-00015 2017-07-25 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

17-CR-00015 2017-07-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

17-CR-00015 2017-07-25 Trafficking Marijuana (8 Oz Or More,Less *OBS* (PFO Enhancement 
(1st Degree))

Hill, Jordan      305435 Christian County Jail 01/2026 24-CR-470 2025-01-30 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-470 2025-01-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-470 2025-01-30 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

24-CR-470 2025-01-30 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-470 2025-01-30 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-714 2025-01-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, James Christopher     342109 Christian County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-024 2025-09-29 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-024 2025-09-29 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

25-CR-024 2025-09-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-024 2025-09-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-024 2025-09-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Lynch, Bradford Thomas Jr  313942 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-044 2020-07-16 Complicity: Tampering With A Witness

20-CR-044 2020-07-16 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-044 2020-07-16 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree

20-CR-044 2020-07-16 Strangulation 2nd degree

McCurdy, Michael David Jr  307824 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 18-CR-00592 2023-11-02 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify
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McCurdy, Michael David Jr  307824 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 18-CR-00592 2023-11-02 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00025 2024-08-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McGee, Terry D     294816 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 24-CR-00489 2024-10-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Merritt, William P     310940 Christian County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00169 2025-11-13 Assault, 2nd Degree

25-CR-00169 2025-11-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00169 2025-11-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Miller, Jacob      294515 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 04/2026 17-CR-00030 2017-10-12 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

17-CR-00030 2017-10-12 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

17-CR-00632 2018-06-12 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

20-CR-594 2021-04-13 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Poore, Christopher Alan     287996 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 14-CR-00098 2016-12-08 Burglary, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00168 2017-03-29 Burglary, 3rd Degree

16-CR-00346 2017-03-29 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Pryor, Dequaveon      296411 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-70 2024-11-15 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Radford, Lavardis      343251 Christian County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00572 2025-12-10 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Reed, Martavious      342745 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-538 2025-11-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24-CR-538 2025-11-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-538 2025-11-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Rogers, Stephanie      277884 Christian County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00044 2025-12-22 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Roland, Timothy      338537 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-246 2025-02-13 Complicity: THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < 
$10,000

24-CR-290 2025-02-13 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD

24-CR-306 2025-02-13 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Christian DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Roland, Timothy      338537 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-308 2025-02-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-720 2025-02-13 TBUT Or Disp Contents From Auto

Scott, Troy A     176979 Christian County Jail 03/2026 04CR00101 2004-06-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

04CR00101 2004-06-21 Possession of Firearm

05CR00649 2006-05-25 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

05CR00649 2006-05-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

05CR00649 2006-05-25 UNLAWFUL TRANS W/MINOR-2ND DEGREE

24-CR-00853 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-530 2025-12-29 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-530 2025-12-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

25-CR-646 2025-12-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

Sims, Michael E     290667 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 22-CR-276 2024-11-13 Burglary, 2nd Degree

22-CR-314 2024-11-13 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-474 2024-11-13 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

24-CR-604 2024-11-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Thompson, Dethaniel      168775 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-286 2021-11-12 Assault, 2nd Degree

19-CR-286 2021-11-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-286 2021-11-12 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-286 2021-11-12 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

19-CR-286 2021-11-12 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Waddell, Kerrie A     334856 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00323 2025-12-04 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-00323 2025-12-04 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00323 2025-12-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Waddell, Kerrie A     334856 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00323 2025-12-04 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Williams, Clarence      335480 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-524 2025-05-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Barnes, Billie      316744 Clark County Detention Center 04/2026 23-CR-00123 2024-03-15 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Barnett, Brittany      262003 Franklin County Regional Jail 03/2026 23-CR-89 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Bell, Christopher      244317 Clark County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00066 2025-11-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Blevins, Mark      338468 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 24-CR-00193 2025-02-14 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Dalton, Mario      196814 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 20-CR-00153 2023-05-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00120 2023-05-09 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00120 2023-05-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Derks, Henry      334892 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-163 2024-07-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-112 2024-07-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-159 2024-07-02 Strangulation 1st degree

Gay, Lee      336889 Powell County Detention Center 04/2026 24-CR-00011 2024-10-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00011 2024-10-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-171 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gibbs, Brett      306885 Clark County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00150 2025-12-29 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Hatch, Kevin  Jr  328754 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00114 2025-05-02 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Hocker, Brandon      291266 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 15-CR-00028 2017-06-14 Assault, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00056 2017-06-14 Assault, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00102 2017-06-14 Assault 2nd Degree-Police Officer (Identify Weapon)

Jackson, Aaron C     254265 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00054 2025-08-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-00054 2025-08-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-00118 2025-08-26 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00118 2025-08-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Johnson, Craig      225075 Three Forks Regional Jail 01/2026 23-CR-00128 2023-11-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates
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Johnson, Craig      225075 Three Forks Regional Jail 01/2026 23-CR-00128 2023-11-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Lane, Ira      303299 Clark County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00214 2025-12-09 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-00214 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22-CR-00214 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McCarty, Nicholas Ryan     282768 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00078 2024-10-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00083 2024-10-01 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00223-002 2024-10-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00223-002 2024-10-01 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Farm Equipment

Paulley, Jesse Edward     343160 Clark County Detention Center 04/2026 24-CR-00116 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-00116 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00116 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Preher, Eric Matthew     303670 Clark County Detention Center 04/2026 25-CR-00112 2025-12-26 Driving Dui Suspended License - 3rd Off (agg Circum)

25-CR-00112 2025-12-26 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Ruby, Timothy      343076 Powell County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00106 2025-12-03 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Spangler Provance, Bryce      334239 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 22-CR-00091 2024-05-08 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Tolson, James      205038 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00004 2022-10-10 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Vibbert, Ashley      343311 Warren County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-197 2025-12-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Walker, Shanda      334234 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 22-CR-00182-001 2024-05-08 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

22-CR-00182-001 2024-05-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Watts, Luke      231449 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00010 2023-06-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00010 2023-06-07 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

23-CR-00010 2023-06-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

West, Darnell      334895 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 24-CR-00008 2024-07-02 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192
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Williams, Kamry      333929 Clark County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00062 2024-08-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Williams, Tevin Earl     260039 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00163 2024-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00163 2024-12-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Barger, Christina R     342684 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00018 2025-11-04 Flagrant Non Support

Hatfield, Curtis Wayne     164881 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00007 2022-08-02 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

20-CR-00007 2022-08-02 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00007 2022-08-02 Theft Of Mail Matter

Hubbard, Skyler Evan     334284 Clay County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00146-001 2024-05-07 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00147 2024-05-07 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00149 2024-05-07 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00048 2024-08-28 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Roark, Andrew      323227 CTS-Russell 05/2026 21-CR-00051 2022-06-07 Burglary, 1st Degree

21-CR-00051 2022-06-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

21-CR-00051 2022-06-07 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Sims, Jason P     161165 Clay County Detention Center 04/2026 25-CR-00094-001 2025-12-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-00094-001 2025-12-02 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Clay DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Evans, Joshua M     338441 Wayne County Detention Center 01/2026 24-CR-00036 2025-02-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Phillips, Jesse      289784 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00029 2023-09-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Clinton DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Schmidt, William J     254924 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 11-CR-00024 2012-08-13 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

11-CR-00024 2012-08-13 Complicity: Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

11-CR-00024 2012-08-13 Criminal Attempt: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Crittenden DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Parrish, Gene A     316718 Adair County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00011 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Cumberland DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Ash, Kenneth Lejordan     333987 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-00383 2024-04-18 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-00241 2024-04-18 Fraudulent Firearm Transaction

Baker, William      338185 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00897 2025-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00897 2025-02-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Belcher, Liberty      343329 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-0941 2025-12-19 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Bermudez, Damian Steven     296346 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 20-CR-418 2025-05-02 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

22-CR-232 2025-05-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-282 2025-05-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Bowlds, Justin R     323778 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-01025 2022-07-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-0651 2022-12-15 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

22-CR-0651 2022-12-15 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

22-CR-0651 2022-12-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-0651 2022-12-15 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Brinlee, Charles Lomond Wayne  
   

221640 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 23-CR-0834 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-308 2025-12-22 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

24-CR-0034 2025-12-22 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

24-CR-814 2025-12-22 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

Burroughs, Eric P     304391 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 17-CR-00586 2019-01-16 Burglary, 2nd Degree

17-CR-00586 2019-01-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

18-CR-00241 2019-01-16 Kidnapping-Adult

18-CR-00349 2019-01-16 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

23-CR-00291 2024-07-09 Assault, 2nd Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Daviess DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Burroughs, Eric P     304391 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 23-CR-00393 2024-07-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00427 2024-07-09 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00427 2024-07-09 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

23-CR-00513 2024-07-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00911 2024-07-09 Conspiracy To Trafficking In Control Sub 2nd Deg, 1st Off

Curry, Bruce Dearmond     329897 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 23-CR-627 2025-07-03 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD

24-CR-00423 2025-07-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Dennison, Cody A     273794 CTS-Russell 05/2026 21-CR-01073 2024-10-18 Theft Of Property Lost/mislaid/delivered By Mistake

22-CR-00023 2024-10-17 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

22-CR-00023 2024-10-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00023 2024-10-17 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-00023 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00269 2024-10-17 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

22-CR-00269 2024-10-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00269 2024-10-17 Possession of synthetic drugs, 1st offense - Misdemeanor

22-CR-00269 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00287 2024-10-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00287 2024-10-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00207 2024-10-18 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Devore, Chad A     257878 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 23-CR-00382 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Douglas, Paul      175818 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 21-CR-00114 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00838 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Daviess DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Douglas, Paul      175818 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-00264 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00298 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Eberle, Robert A     193818 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-01351 2022-07-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-01351 2022-07-28 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

19-CR-01351 2022-07-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Foster, Logan Andrew     339854 Christian County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00665 2025-05-06 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Gamble, Gianna      317386 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-00663 2025-03-11 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-00663 2025-03-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00663 2025-03-11 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-00729 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00729 2025-03-11 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Garrett, John G     222883 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00935 2024-09-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-01027 2024-09-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-01027 2024-09-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-01029 2024-09-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00131 2024-09-16 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

23-CR-00131 2024-09-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00131 2024-09-16 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Green, Gregory Alan     154631 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00796 2025-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Hale, Stephanie      156948 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00592 2025-12-05 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Henning, Christopher Ray     323135 Northpoint Training Center 03/2026 20-CR-00521 2022-05-31 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Heyne, Richard Bryan     102376 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00485 2025-05-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00543 2025-05-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Daviess DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Heyne, Richard Bryan     102376 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00803 2025-05-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Hinton, Tyjarome      292278 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00522 2020-12-18 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00522 2020-12-18 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st 
Offense (Misdemeanor)

18-CR-00522 2020-12-18 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

18-CR-00754 2020-12-18 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00754 2020-12-18 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

23-CR-398 2025-06-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-398 2025-06-17 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

23-CR-398 2025-06-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

23-CR-398 2025-06-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-398 2025-06-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-398 2025-06-17 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

23-CR-398 2025-06-17 Traff In Cont Sub, 2nd Deg, 1st Off (< 10 D.U. Amphetamine)

Jewell, Darrell Forrest     253541 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 21-CR-818 2025-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-240 2025-12-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Kunce, Justin Eugene     343394 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-773 2025-12-19 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-773 2025-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kunce, William      343162 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-324 2025-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-414 2025-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Lanham, Christopher Allen     286417 Christian County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00298 2024-12-04 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

23-CR-00552 2024-12-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00044 2024-12-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Daviess DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Lanham, Christopher Allen     286417 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00180 2024-12-04 Strangulation 2nd degree

Mitchum, Shawn M     287203 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 16-CR-00772 2018-10-11 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

16-CR-00772 2018-10-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

16-CR-00908 2018-10-11 Burglary, 1st Degree

16-CR-00908 2018-10-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-01224 2018-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-01224 2018-12-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-966 2024-04-29 Carry Concld Deadly Weapn (prior felony involved deadly wpn)

23-CR-990 2024-04-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Mullins, Cody Lee     264458 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 21-CR-00708 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-LSD

21-CR-00708 2025-12-09 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00708 2025-12-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Newton, Corby      328991 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 19-CR-00238 2023-05-31 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

19-CR-00238 2023-05-31 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

Ray, Gage      343063 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00896 2025-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Santos, Vincente Israel     338957 Christian County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00353 2025-03-11 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-2nd Degree-1st Offense-
Hallucino

23-CR-00353 2025-03-11 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st 
Offense (Misdemeanor)

25-CR-221 2025-12-11 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

25-CR-221 2025-12-11 Disarming A Peace Officer

25-CR-221 2025-12-11 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Smith, Mykel Demoshia     323437 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00322 2023-08-16 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

23-CR-00322 2023-08-16 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Daviess DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Smith, Mykel Demoshia     323437 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00322 2023-08-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00322 2023-08-16 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

Spence, James Leon     171930 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 06-CR-00734 2007-03-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

10-CR-00437 2011-01-31 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

10-CR-00444 2011-01-31 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

13-CR-00633 2014-03-11 Robbery, 1st Degree

13-CR-00633 2014-03-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

13-CR-00749 2014-03-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Storey, Stafford Washington     099638 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-1128 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Thai, Whasay      343172 Daviess County Det. Cntr 04/2026 24-CR-00836 2025-12-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00836 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00836 2025-12-04 Using Restricted Ammo During Felony (no Shots)

24-CR-00836 2025-12-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Townsend, Frankie Allen     106676 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-00144 2025-05-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00152 2025-05-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00588 2025-05-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00744 2025-05-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Trevino, Corrina M     340311 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 20-CR-00110 2025-06-10 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

20-CR-00156 2025-06-10 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-00694 2025-06-10 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

21-CR-00694 2025-06-10 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

21-CR-00974 2025-06-10 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Daviess DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Williams, Kara Rachel-Ann     340648 Daviess County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-607 2025-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-705 2025-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Willinger, Czarek      339770 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 23-CR-404 2025-05-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Daviess DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Durbin, William J     127932 CTS-Russell 05/2026 01CR00007 2002-06-17 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

12-CR-00051 2014-05-19 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

12-CR-00054 2014-05-19 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

14-CR-00084 2015-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

14-CR-00084 2015-03-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

18-CR-00059 2018-11-19 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00059 2018-11-19 Unlawful Access To Computer, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00003 2022-06-23 Forgery 2nd Degree-Other

19-CR-00003 2022-06-23 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

24-CR-24-001 2024-09-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-24-002 2024-09-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

96CR00037 1997-10-07 Cultivate In Marijuana-5 Plants Or GT-1st Offense

Harbin, Tonia M     153445 Dismas Charities, Louisville 05/2026 10-CR-00115 2012-04-16 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

14-CR-00051 2014-11-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-00044 2019-08-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00044 2019-08-26 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

22-CR-00068 2022-12-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00069 2022-12-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Scott, Cody Wayne     239091 Barren County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00054 2024-04-11 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Sowders, Megan Lynn     292272 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 21-CR-00167 2024-08-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Edmonson DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Gilbert, Daniel      329823 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00079 2024-05-09 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00079 2024-05-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

Gooch, Angel      323762 Three Forks Regional Jail 03/2026 22-CR-00077 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22-CR-00077 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Craig      225075 Three Forks Regional Jail 01/2026 20-CR-91 2023-08-08 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

20-CR-91 2023-08-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

20-CR-91 2023-08-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Stamper, David A     343388 Three Forks Regional Jail 03/2026 25-CR-200 2025-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Estill DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Acosta, Salvador Shane     337433 Fayette County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-00205-001 2025-12-30 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Adams, Jonathan Edward     340449 Northpoint Training Center 03/2026 23-CR-00169 2025-06-26 Poss Of Matter Portray Sex Performance By Minor

Agbor, Adrian A     265886 Marion County Detention Center 02/2026 18-CR-00638 2022-07-12 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00638 2022-07-12 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

18-CR-00638 2022-07-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

18-CR-01381 2022-07-12 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-01381 2022-07-12 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Benton, Adrian L     139677 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 06-CR-01043-001 2011-07-12 Assault, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

06-CR-01043-001 2011-07-12 Complicity: Manslaughter-2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

06-CR-01043-001 2011-07-12 Complicity: Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

06-CR-01043-001 2011-07-12 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

06-CR-01043-001 2011-07-12 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Bond, Marvon      341769 Bourbon County Regional Jail 02/2026 23-CR-00281 2025-09-09 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00281 2025-09-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bosley, Johnathan Elijah     320896 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00476 2022-01-28 Criminal Attempt: Kidnapping-Adult

Campbell, Heather M     305006 Fayette County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-0985 2025-12-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

25-CR-0227 2025-12-16 TBUT Or Disp Contents From Auto

Cinnamon, Dustin Myles     273974 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-301 2024-12-19 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

21-CR-301 2024-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

21-CR-301 2024-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-301 2024-12-19 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Collins, Carlos Antonio     248541 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-479 2025-12-10 Flagrant Non Support

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
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CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Fayette DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Collins, Carlos Antonio     248541 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-0203 2025-12-11 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

Compton, Alexis C     324426 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-0553 2025-01-27 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Culpepper, Ra'Sheen Alex III 273637 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00087 2025-02-11 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00968 2024-11-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Dawson, Benita      168103 Fayette County Det. Cntr 03/2026 20-CR-00704 2025-12-18 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Dawson, Elizabeth Brooke     305708 Jackson County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-01212 2025-02-25 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-01212 2025-02-25 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

21-CR-01213 2025-02-25 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

22-CR-00612 2025-02-26 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00612 2025-02-26 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Fifer, Dustin      251066 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00192 2025-09-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00192 2025-09-12 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Flannery, David      258653 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-837 2024-05-13 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

Hagans, Donald      316943 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-843 2025-11-26 Strangulation 2nd degree

Hill, Raheym      273708 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 12-CR-476 2015-01-28 Burglary, 1st Degree

12-CR-476 2015-01-28 Robbery, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00888 2023-03-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Johnson, Johnathan      032336 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 81CR225 1981-07-09 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

Johnson, Kenya La'Sha     300678 Fayette County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00119 2025-12-22 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD

Jones, Darrell      334696 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 23-CR-01026-003 2024-09-18 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Jones, Trevor      329700 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-1363 2023-07-18 Assault, 2nd Degree

21CR561 2023-07-18 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)
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Jones, Trevor      329700 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 21CR561 2023-07-18 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-0536 2023-08-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-0536 2023-08-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-778 2023-10-30 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-778 2023-10-30 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Lyvers, Rico Arnez     176816 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 00CR106 2004-06-08 Assault 3rd-Dept. Social Services Worker

03CR01125 2004-06-21 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Martin, Gerald Lamont     268745 Fayette County Det. Cntr 05/2026 14-CR-0620 2025-11-17 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

McMillion, Anthony      263299 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00418 2024-10-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00418 2024-10-01 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $500 < $1000 3RD OFF IN 5 YRS

Peel, Teresa      257176 Fayette County Det. Cntr 04/2026 16-CR-00075 2025-12-29 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Ragan, Carey Russell     161390 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 16-CR-0348 2017-03-01 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Rayburn, William Christopher     247713 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-01198 2022-06-29 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

19-CR-01198 2022-06-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

20CR49-002 2022-10-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Rogers, Chance      342481 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-1019-02 2025-10-30 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-1019-02 2025-10-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Rutherford, Wesley Thomas     163332 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 00-CR-0475 2003-03-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

03-CR-1147 2004-02-04 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300 (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

10-CR-0637 2010-09-17 Forgery, 2nd Degree

10-CR-0637 2010-09-17 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

12-CR-1086 2013-08-15 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Rutherford, Wesley Thomas     163332 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 12-CR-1086 2013-08-15 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Rydell, Franklin      172467 Christian County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-235 2024-10-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Smith, Anarion T     334374 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-930 2025-05-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-931 2025-05-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-0583 2025-03-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-1134 2025-03-12 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Smith, Mykel Demoshia     323437 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-00636 2022-06-20 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Stephenson, Scott Dee     194921 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 05CR00784 2005-11-23 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree

05CR00784 2005-11-23 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300 (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

05CR00784 2005-11-23 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

05CR0160 2005-12-22 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

07-CR-1201 2007-11-28 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Taylor, Wilonda      190629 Fayette County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-0814 2025-12-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Tingle, Brittany      305013 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-1138 2025-02-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-1138 2025-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-1138 2025-02-24 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

Tolson, James      205038 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 15CR1050 2016-06-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Townsend, Hunter Austin     333597 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 23-CR-00227-002 2024-03-26 Assault, 2nd Degree

Turner, Randy B     169309 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 12-CR-00546 2013-11-20 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Velazquez-Lopez, Charles      299956 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-346-001 2018-06-19 Robbery, 1st Degree

Williams, Tevin Earl     260039 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-1186 2025-03-03 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Williamson, Robert Lincoln II  293052 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 14CR01156 2017-08-10 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$500 <$10000
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Lindon, Michael Joe     315310 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 19-CR-00131 2020-11-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Mason, Dillon S     284368 Mason County Det. Cntr 04/2026 22-CR-00076 2025-12-23 TBUT OR DISP CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE U/$10,000

Robinette, Matthew      300358 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00004 2025-04-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Teague, Jessica D     270654 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 25-CR-00058 2025-07-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00058 2025-07-03 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Andrew, Austin      314147 Kentucky State Reformatory 05/2026 22-CR-00202 2023-08-07 Assault, 3rd Degree (Officer Transporting Inmates)

Bell, Daniel      175697 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00498 2023-03-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00498 2023-03-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00498 2023-03-17 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Bentley, Donald E     174522 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00103 2022-05-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

19-CR-00287 2022-05-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-00287 2022-05-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-00287 2022-05-10 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00287 2022-05-10 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Collett, Makayla      341669 Floyd County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00047 2025-08-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

21-CR-00516 2025-08-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00556 2025-08-25 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Cornett, Jonathan      260001 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00155 2025-11-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00499 2025-11-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00499 2025-11-07 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Day, Holly      335920 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 23-CR-00224 2024-08-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Gibson, Kenneth      090967 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 03/2026 82CR18803 1983-07-12 Traf - Marijuana < 8 Oz. 2 > Offense *OBS*

Hagans, Nicholas      337304 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 20-CR-00217 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00263 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00352 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00491 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00533 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00550 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Hagans, Nicholas      337304 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 22-CR-00319 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00398 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00184 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00268 2024-11-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00268 2024-11-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Morgan, Buffy      343008 Floyd County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00085 2025-11-20 Complicity: Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00381 2025-11-20 Abuse Of Corpse (Felony)

Mullins, Brent Allen     343009 Floyd County Detention Center 03/2026 19-CR-00326 2025-11-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Robinette, Criscella      341919 Laurel County Detention Center 02/2026 18-CR-00058 2025-08-25 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00180 2025-08-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Waddle, Kyle Ray     212078 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-00415 2023-02-06 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00144 2023-02-06 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00144 2023-02-06 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-00144 2023-02-06 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 2nd Off-Fentanyl SB192

22-CR-00144 2023-02-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00164 2023-02-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00164 2023-02-06 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Woods, James      273002 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 18-CR-00097 2024-02-20 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Cont. Sub(< 20 units)

20-CR-00164 2024-02-20 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-00038 2024-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00039 2024-02-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00120 2024-02-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00120 2024-02-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Woods, James      273002 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00281 2024-02-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-00281 2024-02-20 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192
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Armstrong, Harrison      221851 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

01/2026 23-CR-275 2025-12-09 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Barbee, Joseph      197343 Todd County Jail 05/2026 10-CR-00003-002 2013-06-19 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300 (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

13-CR-00188 2016-08-08 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

15-CR-215-1 2016-11-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

15-CR-215-1 2016-11-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

15-CR289-003 2016-08-09 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Clay, Demarcus      277460 Logan County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-349 2025-04-04 Flagrant Non Support

21-CR-350 2025-04-04 Flagrant Non Support

Denny, Freeman      327855 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 22-CR-00052 2023-03-28 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Downey, David K     272927 Franklin County Regional Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00109 2025-12-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Mcdonald, William      129388 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 00-CR-088 2000-12-06 Robbery, 1st Degree

10-CR-00233 2012-02-02 Robbery, 2nd Degree

96-CR-170 1997-12-12 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

97-CR-057 1997-12-12 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others
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Baker, Kathy D     315149 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 20-CR-00001 2020-10-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00058 2024-10-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00059 2024-10-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Boyd, Desaray L     334622 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00052 2024-08-04 Theft By Deception-Include Cold Checks  O/$300

23-CR-00048 2024-05-21 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Ingram, Rio R     341892 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00074 2025-09-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Owens, Kayla Shea     340414 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00019 2025-06-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Roberts, Stephanie L     332929 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 18-CR-00019 2024-02-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00019 2024-02-13 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

20-CR-00043 2024-02-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00044 2024-02-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Thompson, William B     319236 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00031 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Ballard, Thomas J     308854 Jackson County Detention Center 05/2026 18-CR-00075 2024-11-25 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Beach, Otis K     262465 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00135 2025-12-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Clampitt, Mathew      343187 Grant County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00180 2025-12-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00180 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Combs, Tonya      343288 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00114 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Davidson, Johnny      177423 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00027 2024-06-20 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00027 2024-06-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00027 2024-06-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00027 2024-06-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Thompson, Lord Dorion     339451 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 23-CR-00125 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Amburgey, Cameron      309770 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-00036 2025-04-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00045 2025-04-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Hall, David Ray     286194 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-43 2022-09-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-43 2022-09-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Alford, Alyssa      302578 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00008 2025-04-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

24-CR-00008 2025-04-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Autry, Adam      188705 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-73 2025-12-05 Flagrant Non Support

Dearing, Patricia Lynn     342976 Grant County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00100 2025-12-05 Assault, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00100 2025-12-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Howell, Shane      253904 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00091 2025-05-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Marshall, Justin M     243780 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00119 2024-01-05 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-00127 2024-01-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

Miller, Miranda Gail     230480 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00052 2025-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00052 2025-12-05 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Morris, Brad J     199129 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 08-CR-00052 2011-04-01 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

11-CR-00007 2011-04-26 Complicity: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

11-CR-00007 2011-04-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

11-CR-00007 2011-04-26 Unlawful Distribution Of A Meth Precursor, 1st Offense

11-CR-00007 2011-04-26 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

17-CR-00049 2018-09-06 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

17-CR-00114 2018-09-06 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

17-CR-00114 2018-09-06 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

17-CR-00114 2018-09-06 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00021 2018-09-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00021 2018-09-06 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00130 2024-11-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Nichols, Anthony L     228398 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 22-CR-00128 2023-07-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Nichols, Anthony L     228398 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 22-CR-00140 2023-07-05 Flagrant Non Support

22-CR-00178 2023-07-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00178 2023-07-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Akers, Murray Jordan III 196648 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00264 2021-08-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00023 2021-08-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00023 2021-08-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00216 2025-05-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Baker, Kathy D     315149 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 16-CR-218 2020-11-10 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-00281 2021-05-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20-CR-00281 2021-05-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Cook, Tristan      326076 Graves County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-368 2025-08-21 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

24-CR-368 2025-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Denham, Richard A     149857 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 18-CR-261 2019-07-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-261 2019-07-01 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18-CR-261 2019-07-01 Traf Cont Sub Within 1000 Feet Of School

18-CR-261 2019-07-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

18-CR-261 2019-07-01 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

Guzman, Richard A     255679 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00078 2024-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00078 2024-02-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hawks, Michael Allen     281916 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00398 2024-10-31 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Noonan, Shatiran M     306052 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-262 2022-11-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-262 2022-11-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-224 2022-11-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-361 2022-11-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-361 2022-11-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Page  II, James C     315095 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 19-CR-416 2020-10-20 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree
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Page  II, James C     315095 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 20-CR-00199 2021-08-31 Burglary, 1st Degree

Shultz, Michael      311502 Graves County Jail 03/2026 17-CR-00087 2023-07-11 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

17-CR-00087 2023-07-11 Receipt Of Credit Card In Violation Krs 434.570, 434.610

17-CR-00087 2023-07-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00376 2023-07-11 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

19-CR-00376 2023-07-11 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00384 2023-07-11 Forgery, 2nd Degree

Siddell, Damion Devon     335207 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 02/2026 21-CR-00177 2024-08-20 Burglary, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00177 2024-08-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00177 2024-08-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

23-CR-00186 2024-07-02 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

24-CR-00266 2025-04-21 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Tehandon, Santiago P     340727 Daviess County Det. Cntr 05/2026 07-CR-00322 2025-07-08 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Tum, Alejandro      337653 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00433 2024-12-09 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

19-CR-00433 2024-12-09 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

24-CR-00212 2024-12-09 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Wood, Vincent Matthew     273822 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-264 2023-09-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Adams, Tracy Lynn     177534 Grayson County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-36 2025-12-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cook, Jeremy      336741 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00148 2024-10-01 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Dupin, Tony E     178750 Hart County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00004 2025-05-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00185 2025-05-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hicks, Scott Robert     146907 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00139 2025-08-06 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Nash, Roy C     123360 Grayson County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00236 2025-12-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Parks, Joseph Robert     196337 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00282 2022-05-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00016 2022-05-04 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00016 2022-05-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00016 2022-05-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot) (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

21-CR-00016 2022-05-04 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

21-CR-00016 2022-05-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

21-CR-00103 2022-05-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00134 2022-05-04 Flagrant Non Support
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Charrette, Barry      343135 Taylor County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-6-001 2025-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Paul      338417 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00040 2025-02-05 Strangulation 2nd degree

Marta, Jason      317993 Taylor County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-35 2025-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Posey, Joshua      316693 Greenup County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-0078 2021-06-02 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Livestock

Reynolds, Wendell N Jr  243081 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-01-1 2025-01-08 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Rice, Mark A     310581 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00024 2025-01-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Shaw, Tyler Scott     335766 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 22-CR-00015 2024-08-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00015 2024-08-14 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

22-CR-00015 2024-08-14 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

22-CR-00015 2024-08-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00046 2024-08-14 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process
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Boggs, Bridget L     338014 Boyd County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00126 2025-01-16 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Boots, James T     321875 Greenup County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00038 2025-07-10 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

25-CR-00091 2025-06-12 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Parker, William      343274 Greenup County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00121 2025-12-11 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Porter, George      342440 Greenup County Detention Center 05/2026 12-CR-76 2025-10-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Stamper, Glen Wiley     270187 Boyd County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00100 2025-08-28 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Truitt, Nicholas Cade     339769 Greenup County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00041 2025-05-05 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Willis, Bryan K     300224 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00056 2018-06-29 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00058 2018-06-29 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00058 2018-06-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Bass, Raymond E Jr  318705 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 23-CR-00018 2024-05-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Dunn, Michael Brandon     314172 Breckinridge County Jail 03/2026 18-CR-00024 2020-07-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00035 2025-02-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Adams, Shandal      343073 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00118 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Ballard, Patrick Jacob     288208 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00797 2022-11-04 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Barnett, Mark Montez     250048 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 13-CR-00358 2014-04-08 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

13-CR-00498 2014-04-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

13-CR-00499 2014-04-08 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Benavides, Ernesto      335446 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00011 2024-07-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Blanton, Jimmy      305085 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00493 2019-03-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

18-CR-00493 2019-03-05 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

18-CR-00493 2019-03-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Bradford, Michael L     132975 Hardin County Detention Center 04/2026 24-CR-00760 2025-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00776 2025-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, Darrell      183277 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00623 2019-04-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

18-CR-00623 2019-04-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

18-CR-00624 2019-05-17 Assault, 2nd Degree (Domestic Violence)

18-CR-00624 2019-05-17 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

18-CR-00624 2019-05-17 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

18-CR-00624 2019-05-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Chapman, Robert Todd     194353 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 05-CR-472 2007-07-20 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

05-CR-472 2007-07-20 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

06-CR-00665 2014-07-16 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

06-CR-00665 2014-07-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

06-CR-00667 2007-08-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Chapman, Robert Todd     194353 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 06-CR-00667 2007-08-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

06-CR-00667 2007-08-22 Complicity: Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

06-CR-00667 2007-08-22 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

07-CR-00031 2014-07-16 Complicity: Burglary, 2nd Degree

Chval, Dennis      285686 Hart County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00602 2024-09-09 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00603 2024-09-09 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Cimiotta, Kenneth      294892 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-0010 2025-09-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-551 2025-12-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Comley, Nicholas Martin     314327 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00461 2025-12-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00461 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Crawley, Brian M     270253 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00321 2025-08-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00004 2025-08-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Creech, Briana Rochelle     335186 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 20-CR-00643 2024-06-26 Arson, 2nd Degree

Davis, Tyler Osiel     315747 Hardin County Detention Center 04/2026 19-CR-00902 2020-12-21 Unlawful Trans W/minor, 1st, Illegal Cont Sub, U/18 Yoa

19-CR-00902 2020-12-21 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Diaz, Luis      295604 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-01063 2017-12-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Dielkes, Joshua A     292283 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00061 2025-05-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Durbin, William J     127932 CTS-Russell 05/2026 06-CR-00486 2007-09-04 Complicity: Unlawful Distribution Of A Meth Precursor, 1st Offense 
(PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Fox, Robert      340400 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00132 2025-06-16 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

25-CR-00132 2025-06-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00132 2025-06-16 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Gonzalez-Leon, Carlos      334318 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-0014 2024-05-13 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192
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Guzman, Dana      328955 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 21-CR-00891 2023-05-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-01064 2023-05-30 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

22-CR-00769 2023-05-30 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

22-CR-00769 2023-05-30 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

22-CR-00769 2023-05-30 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Harbin, Tonia M     153445 Dismas Charities, Louisville 05/2026 18-CR-00748 2019-06-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-00435 2019-06-21 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Hicks, Ahmir      325275 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 19-CR-01024 2022-10-10 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Hillard, Ayden      340209 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00548 2025-06-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-208 2025-11-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hogue, Marquez      316027 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00394 2023-11-22 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense

23-CR-00472 2024-02-05 Driving Dui Suspended License - 3rd Off (agg Circum) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

23-CR-00472 2024-02-05 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Howell, Marquez      290962 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-00046 2020-07-20 Assault, 2nd Degree

17-CR-00046 2020-07-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20-CR-00463 2021-03-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Johnson, Rajae      319423 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00170 2025-05-30 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Jones, Lamykel A     284917 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 15-CR-00135 2016-06-30 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

15-CR-00135 2016-06-30 Tampering With Physical Evidence

15-CR-00427 2016-07-08 Criminal Attempt: Murder

15-CR-00427 2016-07-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

15-CR-00427 2016-07-08 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-2nd Or GT Offense
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Jones, Lamykel A     284917 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 15-CR-00427 2016-07-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20-CR-00283 2024-05-22 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Kirby, Donald      231445 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 13-CR-00324 2015-05-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

13-CR-00324 2015-05-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

15-CR-00378 2016-08-05 Robbery, 1st Degree

15-CR-00379 2016-08-05 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

15-CR-00380 2016-08-05 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

15-CR-00575 2016-08-05 Burglary, 1st Degree

Logsdon, Billy Wayne     343333 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00007 2025-12-17 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

Martin, Joseph Scott     194783 Dismas Charities, Portland 05/2026 23-CR-00146 2023-09-18 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00146 2023-09-18 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st 
Offense (Misdemeanor)

23-CR-00146 2023-09-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Moore, Hayden Wade     295459 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 22-CR-00941 2024-01-30 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00941 2024-01-30 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN 
$1,000,000

Murphy, Antjuan      283895 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-01083 2021-10-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-01083 2021-10-19 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

20-CR-01083 2021-10-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00295 2021-10-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00295 2021-10-19 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Nevins, Michael Dwayne     288920 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00681 2022-03-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00681 2022-03-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

21-CR-00880 2021-09-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Newson, Dawnita      343232 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-511 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Norman, Connie      128285 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 17-CR-00053 2017-09-08 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Paige, Braden      329789 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 19-CR-728 2025-01-22 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

Parks, Jeremy Michael     223889 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 13-CR-00190 2013-07-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence

13-CR-00190 2013-07-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

15-CR-00152 2015-04-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

15-CR-00152 2015-04-13 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

16-CR-00741 2017-05-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

16-CR-00741 2017-05-31 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

16-CR-00742 2017-05-31 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

16-CR-00742 2017-05-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

16-CR-00742 2017-05-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Heroin (2 or > grams)

16-CR-00742 2017-05-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Pate, Steven      167911 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00595 2025-12-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Rankin, Justin L     342941 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00328 2025-11-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Reyna, Xavier      325040 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00178 2025-12-09 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00180 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Richardson, LaQuindrick D     342946 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00466 2025-11-10 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Riddle, Joshua      329284 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00609 2023-06-23 Dist Of Matter Portraying Sex Performance By Minor, 1st Off

Rodgers, Matthew W     178092 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00174 2025-10-28 Cultivate In Marijuana (5 Plants Or More) 1st Off

25-CR-00174 2025-10-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00174 2025-10-28 Strangulation 2nd degree

25-CR-00174 2025-10-28 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense
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Schmid, Nicole      343408 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 19-CR-00395 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Spencer, Meshele Perkins     233039 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00725 2022-08-16 Flagrant Non Support

19-CR-01151 2022-08-19 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Swenson, Kathryn      301577 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 18-CR-0022 2019-07-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Burglary, 2nd Degree

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Possession Of Stolen Mail Matter

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

18-CR-0244 2019-07-08 Trafficking In Stolen Identities

24-CR-00378 2024-08-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Temple, Melissa      335961 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 03/2026 21-CR-00799 2025-12-01 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Wells, Zach      341305 Graves County Jail 04/2026 25-CR-51 2025-09-29 Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Wilson, Wesley      301189 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00501 2021-01-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00501 2021-01-25 Poss Of Marijuana

18-CR-00501 2021-01-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence

18-CR-502 2021-01-25 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

18-CR-502 2021-01-25 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-00291 2021-05-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00491 2024-02-08 Burglary, 1st Degree

23-CR-00491 2024-02-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00491 2024-02-08 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00491 2024-02-08 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - FIREARM
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COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Hardin DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Wolford, Victoria      343123 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00154 2025-12-09 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Wright, Greg Scott     172617 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 01CR00264 2004-02-27 Murder

01CR00264 2004-02-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03
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Barga, Austin      343153 Harlan County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-279 2025-12-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-285 2025-12-05 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-285 2025-12-05 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-490 2025-12-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-490 2025-12-08 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Cont. Sub(< 20 units)

25-CR-405 2025-12-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Bruederle, David      343386 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 24-CR-00204 2025-12-18 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00204 2025-12-18 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Cornett, James M     239660 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00129 2025-08-07 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

22-CR-00129 2025-08-07 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

24-CR-00175 2025-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00224 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cottrell, Ellevina      282780 Harlan County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00093 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Howard, Aaron T     264614 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 12-CR-00070 2015-04-20 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

14-CR-00242 2017-03-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

15-CR-00303 2017-03-20 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

17-CR-00225 2020-11-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

17-CR-00225 2020-11-24 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Keith, Justin      227828 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00018 2024-12-20 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Lewis, Harold      343154 Harlan County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00232 2025-12-05 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Lewis, James C     277189 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00022 2025-10-02 Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00195 2025-10-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)
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Lewis, James C     277189 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00287 2025-10-02 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00287 2025-10-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

23-CR-00291 2025-10-01 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00328 2025-10-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24-CR-00207 2025-10-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot) (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

Nantz, James R     212908 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-00065 2024-11-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

20-CR-00017 2024-11-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

20-CR-00017 2024-11-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

20-CR-00170 2024-11-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00020 2024-11-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

21-CR-00020 2024-11-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

21-CR-00020 2024-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00021 2024-11-19 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00081 2024-11-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00102 2024-11-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

21-CR-00102 2024-11-19 Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <$10,000

21-CR-00102 2024-11-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Robinson, Scottie      343358 Harlan County Detention Center 03/2026 19-CR-00128 2025-12-17 Criminal Poss Of A Forged Prescription, 1st Offense

21-CR-00088 2025-12-17 Flagrant Non Support

Smith, Tyisha      330044 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-00158 2023-08-10 Assault, 2nd Degree

Turner, Tiffany      336857 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00003 2024-10-22 Lv Scene Accident/Fail to Render Aid, Serious Phys Inj/Death

Wynn, Paul Michael     312744 Harlan County Detention Center 04/2026 23-CR-00430 2025-12-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility
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Wynn, Paul Michael     312744 Harlan County Detention Center 04/2026 23-CR-00430 2025-12-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

24-CR-00075 2025-12-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

25-CR-00245 2025-12-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-00273 2025-12-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-00273 2025-12-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

25-CR-00398 2025-12-17 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)
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Corbiere, Bernard      280097 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 05/2026 23-CR-176 2025-03-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Narcotic (< 10 units)

23-CR-176 2025-03-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Courtney, Gary      143588 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 10-CR-00036 2013-07-03 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

18-CR-031 2018-06-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

18-CR-032 2018-06-07 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

18-CR-032 2018-06-07 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-034 2018-06-07 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

18-CR-034 2018-06-07 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Feeback, Perry      341220 Powell County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00021 2025-08-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-67 2025-12-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-68 2025-12-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hardin, Adam Stephen     282736 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-079 2025-01-24 Arson, 2nd Degree

23-CR-079 2025-01-24 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hopkins, Kenneth  Jr  291187 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 16-CR-00137 2017-05-02 Kidnapping-Adult

16-CR-00137 2017-05-02 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Morris, Brad J     199129 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 12-CR-00006 2012-09-18 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Peak, Timothy Lee     226556 Bourbon County Regional Jail 04/2026 25-CR-032 2025-12-05 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

25-CR-124 2025-12-05 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Stacy, Matthew Anthony     241464 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 12-CR-00067 2013-02-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

12-CR-00068 2013-02-19 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Heroin (Less 
than 2 grams)

12-CR-00068 2013-02-19 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 
dosage units)
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Stacy, Matthew Anthony     241464 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 13-CR-00001 2013-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Bates, Frances      343330 Hart County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-20 2025-12-19 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

Chappell, Donald      160973 Warren County Jail 05/2026 15-CR-017 2015-04-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

15-CR-017 2015-04-21 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

17-CR-003 2017-03-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17-CR-003 2017-03-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

17-CR-003 2017-03-17 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

22-CR-00087 2023-01-20 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00087 2023-01-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00087 2023-01-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer (PFO Enhancement 
(2nd Degree))

Driver, Jeffrey      123640 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 04/2026 93CR056 1995-12-13 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

95CR00060 1996-10-10 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

Frazier, Stephen      233294 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 21-CR-00109 2022-09-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00109 2022-09-20 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

22-CR-0101 2023-02-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-0101 2023-02-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Patkovic, Jasmin      317660 Hart County Jail 03/2026 25CR110 2025-12-05 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Philpott, Eva      338619 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-39 2025-02-18 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process
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Bethel, Brandon R     224514 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-0044 2021-12-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-0044 2021-12-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-293 2021-12-13 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Billings, William T     224346 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-369 2025-07-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

25-CR-38 2025-07-02 Assault, 2nd Degree

Burks, Justin D     338971 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-094 2025-03-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Darnell, Wilburn A     325596 Roederer Assessment Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-00257 2025-09-18 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

22-CR-00497 2025-09-18 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

Evans, Richard William     286793 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 16CR320 2016-10-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Ewan, Kristie R     169898 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-446 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Frey, Jeremy J     297678 Henderson County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00423 2025-12-08 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

23-CR-00423 2025-12-08 Traff In Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 2nd Or > (<10D.U.Unspec Sch1&2)

Green, Brook T     291761 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-10 2024-12-03 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-10 2024-12-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-10 2024-12-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-122 2024-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-122 2024-12-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Green, Timothy L     323497 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-206 2022-07-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-207 2022-07-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-208 2022-07-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-140 2022-07-08 Complicity: Terroristic Threatening, 1st Degree

Greenwell, Robert N     320696 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00275 2022-01-11 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)
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Greenwell, Robert N     320696 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00275 2022-01-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00275 2022-01-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hall, Kristion M     328472 Henderson County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00549 2023-05-04 Strangulation 1st degree

Holmes, Drake D     336303 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-162 2024-09-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

25-CR-344 2025-11-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Marruquin, Calvin      229935 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-526 2025-07-31 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

24-CR-526 2025-07-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Meredith, Candace R     266952 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00527 2023-10-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Moore, Leica M     161773 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 03/2026 16-CR-23 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Nelson, Jeremy R     187668 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 15-CR-198 2015-08-13 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

15-CR-217 2015-08-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

15-CR-218 2015-08-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

15-CR-218 2015-08-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

17-CR-221 2017-09-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Oakley, Alec J     337985 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 23CR277 2025-02-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Owens, Brennon      175436 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 23-CR-155 2024-08-22 Traff In Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 2nd Or > (>=10D.U. Unspec)

Perdue, John F     174207 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 18-CR-00418 2019-03-04 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

Raulerson, Cody R     324655 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-362 2022-08-29 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

21-CR-362 2022-08-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Sutton, Ronald E     179275 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00421 2025-12-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Armstrong, Brandon      306742 Shelby County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00217 2025-12-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22-CR-00217 2025-12-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-00217 2025-12-15 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Cont. Sub(< 20 units)

Martinez, Antonio E     323951 Northpoint Training Center 03/2026 19CR00008 2022-07-14 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

McKinley, John      283479 Taylor County Detention Center 03/2026 15-CR-00089 2017-03-10 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

15-CR-00089 2017-03-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

15-CR-00089 2017-03-10 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

16-CR-0079 2017-03-10 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Reynolds, Kenneth      155833 Oldham County Detention Center 03/2026 15-CR-00085 2025-12-12 Flagrant Non Support

Russell, Lucky Boy     332045 Kentucky State Penitentiary 03/2026 25-CR-00082 2025-12-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

25-CR-00082 2025-12-15 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-00082 2025-12-15 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Shuck, Ray      183075 Bell County Forestry Camp 03/2026 24-CR-00006 2025-12-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Calmese, Jade      343228 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00030 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Howard, Ian      326262 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00020 2022-12-01 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Jones, Larry Thomas Jr  152194 Ballard County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-31 2025-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Lamb, Beverly      295977 Ballard County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00017 2025-08-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Tinajero, Alexander      342010 Ballard County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00012 2025-09-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Baugh, Hunter      342169 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 21-CR-287 2025-11-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

21-CR-287 2025-11-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Baxter, Michael J     226191 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-157 2022-06-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Bell, Kelvin      233558 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-00226 2020-07-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

17-CR-00226 2020-07-09 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-332 2020-09-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

19-CR-332 2020-09-23 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-332 2020-09-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Berth, Dominic A     329477 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00383 2025-07-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00383 2025-07-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00188 2025-07-22 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-220 2025-10-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

25-CR-220 2025-10-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Burge, Casey      198557 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00264 2024-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine 
(PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

20-CR-00264 2024-11-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-00424 2025-01-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Chapman, Shane      274249 Calloway County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00442 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Gray, Marshall Douglas     287599 Hopkins County Jail 02/2026 24-CR-00456 2024-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Green, Timothy L     323497 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00352 2022-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gustafson, Robert      295381 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 17-CR-00104 2017-11-30 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

Haas, Steven Garrett     207843 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00554 2022-08-22 Strangulation 2nd degree

21-CR-00554 2022-08-22 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree
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Handley, Darrell      171236 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-138 2024-11-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-138 2024-11-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Leavell, Maurice      098015 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-200 2020-12-23 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense

19-CR-211 2020-12-23 Driving Dui Suspended License-3rd Offense

19-CR-211 2020-12-23 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

19-CR-211 2020-12-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-47 2020-12-23 Driving-DUI Suspended License (3rd Offense)

20-CR-47 2020-12-23 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

McKenzie, Ronald  III 315974 Hopkins County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-143 2025-12-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Petrakis, Antony      311084 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-052 2024-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-326 2024-12-23 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Reid, Alexander      315136 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-181 2025-02-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-181 2025-02-11 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Stevenson, Quentin E     212032 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 14-CR-009 2014-10-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

Sydnor, Quinton D     331346 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00344 2024-07-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00344 2024-07-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Taylor, Ian Bryce     334804 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00028 2024-06-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00334 2024-06-11 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

Trice, Jamarquius D     246272 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 09-CR-00076 2011-08-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

10-CR-00084 2011-08-02 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

10-CR-00084 2011-08-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Williams, Bryan      326943 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-106 2025-05-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Williams, Bryan      326943 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-391 2025-05-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wilson, Jonathan Daniel     128232 Green River Corr. Complex 01/2026 17-CR-099 2021-11-22 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

17-CR-099 2021-11-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

17-CR-099 2021-11-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

17-CR-100 2021-11-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

17-CR-173 2021-11-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence

17-CR-173 2021-11-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

17-CR-197 2021-11-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00179 2021-11-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00179 2021-11-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-00179 2021-11-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19-CR-00179 2021-11-22 Traff In Cont Sub, 2nd Deg, 1st Off (< 10 D.U. Amphetamine)
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Cavins, Jeremy      199528 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00008 2021-11-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00051 2021-11-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Creech, Billy Dean     296147 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00019 2025-12-03 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

Farra, Kyle Wayne     312572 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00020-005 2025-02-11 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > 
units)

24-CR-00021 2025-02-11 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Sub (20 or > units)

McKinney, Sean      233905 Lee Adjustment Center 04/2026 20-CR-00073 2022-05-04 Burglary, 1st Degree

Parms, Joshua Scott/Wayne     242160 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 17-CR-00087 2019-07-03 Assault, 1st Degree

19-CR-0034 2019-09-04 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Acres, Jeffery      328894 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 20CR0084 2025-12-12 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20CR0084 2025-12-12 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

20CR1187 2025-12-12 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

20CR1187 2025-12-12 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Agbor, Adrian A     265886 Marion County Detention Center 02/2026 19-CR-002144 2022-07-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-002144 2022-07-14 Theft By Deception > $10,000

Allen, Daniel Cortland     298792 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-001003 2025-01-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-001003 2025-01-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-001003 2025-01-17 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-001003 2025-01-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

19-CR-001286 2025-01-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-001286 2025-01-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-001286 2025-01-17 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-001286 2025-01-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-001286 2025-01-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

19-CR-001538 2025-01-17 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-001539 2025-01-17 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-001541 2025-01-17 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-002692 2025-01-17 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-002692 2025-01-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-0915 2021-11-18 Burglary, 2nd Degree

21-CR-0915 2021-11-18 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-0915 2021-11-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Allen, Daniel Cortland     298792 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-0915 2021-11-18 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

21-CR-0915 2021-11-18 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-0915 2021-11-18 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

Allen, Shawn E     210548 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-2112 2024-06-27 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

Allmon, Keith Dontay     128735 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 25-CR-001571 2025-12-10 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Arevalo-Ruiz, Lacrecia Sharoon    
 

343455 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 24CR2256 2025-12-23 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24CR2256 2025-12-23 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

24CR2256 2025-12-23 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

25-CR-001912 2025-12-30 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-001912 2025-12-30 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Armstrong, Harrison      221851 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

01/2026 24-CR-2064 2025-11-20 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

24-CR-2674 2025-11-20 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

24-CR-63 2025-11-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

Asbury, Kenneth Todd     270283 Calloway County Jail 01/2026 20-CR-000039 2024-04-02 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-000039 2024-04-02 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

23-CR-000696-001 2024-03-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-000696-001 2024-03-07 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

23-CR-000696-001 2024-03-07 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-000696-001 2024-03-07 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-000696-001 2024-03-07 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25CR0705 2025-09-23 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25CR0705 2025-09-23 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Asbury, Kenneth Todd     270283 Calloway County Jail 01/2026 25CR0705 2025-09-23 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

25CR0705 2025-09-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Baker, Steven Anthony     093768 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 84CR0866 1985-03-18 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

84CR0866 1985-03-18 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree

84CR0866 1985-03-18 Rape, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

84CR0866 1985-03-18 Sodomy, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

Barnes, Marques      222369 Crittenden County Detention Center 03/2026 18-CR-003404-001 2023-02-13 Complicity: Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-
Identify

22-CR-001206 2023-02-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-001206 2023-02-13 Poss Of Marijuana

22-CR-001206 2023-02-13 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-001206 2023-02-13 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-001206 2023-02-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Beason, William Edward     343283 Todd County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00501 2025-12-12 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-00111 2025-12-12 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-00111 2025-12-12 Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <$10,000

24-CR-00111 2025-12-12 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana

24-CR-00929 2025-12-12 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-00929 2025-12-12 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-1st Off  (> 120 units)

24-CR-00929 2025-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Beaty, Jacob T     328931 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 21CR1928 2023-05-31 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-3rd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unsp

21CR1928 2023-05-31 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

22-CR-1338 2023-05-31 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-3rd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unsp
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Beaty, Jacob T     328931 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-1338 2023-05-31 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-1338 2023-05-31 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage 
units)

22-CR-1338 2023-05-31 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

24-CR-799 2024-10-21 Complicity: Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

24-CR-799 2024-10-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-799 2024-10-21 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Beeler, Travis      226749 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

04/2026 25-CR-650 2025-12-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-650 2025-12-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

25-CR-650 2025-12-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Bledsoe, Damon      174475 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 21-CR-000393 2022-07-28 Strangulation 1st degree

21-CR-000393 2022-07-28 Strangulation 2nd degree

Blevins, Dennis      329871 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 09CR0551 2023-07-27 Robbery, 2nd Degree

23CR1517 2023-08-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Bond, Michael Lee     186627 Kentucky State Reformatory 05/2026 23-CR-000315 2025-06-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Boston, John Thomas     088818 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 01-CR-2488 2003-06-25 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree

01-CR-939 2003-06-25 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

01-CR-939 2003-06-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

01-CR-939 2003-06-25 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

02-CR-1135 2004-05-05 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

02-CR-1135 2004-05-05 Rape, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

02-CR-1135 2004-05-05 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

02-CR-2543 2003-06-25 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))
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Boston, John Thomas     088818 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 02-CR-2543 2003-06-25 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

02-CR-2543 2003-06-25 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

02-CR-2543 2003-06-25 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

82-CR-509 1982-09-22 Burglary, 1st Degree

82-CR-797 1982-09-22 Burglary, 1st Degree

82-CR-797 1982-09-22 Burglary, 3rd Degree

82-CR-797 1982-09-22 Robbery, 1st Degree

95-CR-1943 1996-10-22 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

96-CR-1089 1996-12-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Brito, Jonathan A     289476 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-01458 2023-11-16 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

21-CR-01458 2023-11-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00474 2023-11-15 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-01364 2023-11-15 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

23-CR-01364 2023-11-15 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

23-CR-01364 2023-11-15 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000

Brown, Princeton Taquan     328176 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-2743 2025-07-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Browning, Sumer Renee     317773 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-000210-002 2021-06-04 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

21-CR-000210-002 2021-06-04 Criminal Facilitation: Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal 
Syndicate

21-CR-000804 2021-10-21 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-000804 2021-10-21 Complicity: Theft By Failure To Make Required Disposition Of 
Property

21-CR-000804 2021-10-21 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

21-CR-000804 2021-10-21 Complicity: Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Browning, Sumer Renee     317773 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-000804 2021-10-21 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-000804 2021-10-21 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

23-CR-002008-002 2024-03-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-002008-002 2024-03-04 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-002008-002 2024-03-04 Theft Of Mail Matter

Burnett, Jacob M     173868 Kentucky State Reformatory 03/2026 20-CR-02020 2025-09-19 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

25-CR-01975 2025-09-19 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree

Burton, Willis      246444 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 10-CR-2580-01 2011-08-01 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Carpenter, Marlon S     324519 Kentucky State Penitentiary 04/2026 17-CR-1873-001 2022-08-18 Complicity: Burglary, 2nd Degree

17-CR-1873-001 2022-08-18 Complicity: Manslaughter-2nd Degree

17-CR-1873-001 2022-08-18 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree

17-CR-1873-001 2022-08-18 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

17-CR-1873-001 2022-08-18 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Cocaine

20-CR-001045 2022-08-18 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Childers, Zachary D     248103 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 10-CR-02712 2012-07-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

10-CR-02712 2012-07-10 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

11-CR-00993 2012-07-10 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

11-CR-01684 2012-07-10 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

12-CR-1144 2013-09-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

12-CR-1144 2013-09-26 Robbery, 1st Degree

12-CR-1144 2013-09-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Cook, Joshua      248626 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 25-CR-001878 2025-11-19 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility
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Cook, Stuart E     265196 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 21-CR-001181 2024-12-23 Assault, 3rd Degree (EMS, Fire, Rescue Squad)

21-CR-001181 2024-12-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Dailey, Anthony Lee     160215 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 25CR0299 2025-12-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25CR2310 2025-12-16 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25CR2310 2025-12-16 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Darnell, Carlton D     246560 Kentucky State Penitentiary 01/2026 21-CR-0559 2022-10-26 Assault, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-0559 2022-10-26 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-0559 2022-10-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-0559 2022-10-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-0559 2022-10-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

21-CR-0559 2022-10-26 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm) (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

21-CR-0559 2022-10-26 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000 (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

21-CR-0559 2022-10-26 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-0559 2022-10-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-1310-01 2022-10-26 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

21-CR-1310-01 2022-10-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

21-CR-1310-01 2022-10-26 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Sch III Cont. Sub(< 20 units)

22-CR-1386 2022-10-26 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

23-CR-001331 2025-10-06 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-001331 2025-10-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-001331 2025-10-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)
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Davis, Albert A     196545 Roederer Assessment Cntr 04/2026 25-CR-001623 2025-08-14 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Davis, Rudolph  Jr  342146 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 17-CR-3348 2025-10-01 Flagrant Non Support

Davis, Sherman D.     119690 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 94CR2195 1995-05-15 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree

94CR2195 1995-05-15 Murder

Diarra, Cheick      302926 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-0002492 2025-08-28 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

23-CR-0002492 2025-08-28 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

23-CR-0002492 2025-08-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-002490-001 2025-08-28 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

23-CR-002490-001 2025-08-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-002490-001 2025-08-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23CR0130 2024-02-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23CR0130 2024-02-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23CR0130 2024-02-19 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

23CR0130 2024-02-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23CR0130 2024-02-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

23CR0130 2024-02-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-000273 2025-08-28 Arson, 2nd Degree

24-CR-000905-001 2025-08-28 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-000905-001 2025-08-28 Criminal Facilitation: Burglary, 1st Degree

24-CR-000905-001 2025-08-28 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

Draper, Keith De'Shawn Jr  318153 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 23-CR-001409 2025-12-18 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

23-CR-001409 2025-12-18 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Draper, Keith De'Shawn Jr  318153 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 23-CR-001409 2025-12-18 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

Dyson, Kelsey Paige     332308 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 17-CR-001714 2023-12-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17-CR-001714 2023-12-12 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

17-CR-001714 2023-12-12 Complicity: Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < 
$10,000

17-CR-001714 2023-12-12 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Eubanks, Zayshean      343447 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 24-CR-01966-1 2025-12-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-01966-1 2025-12-23 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

Forman, Jonah R     343426 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 25-CR-2594 2025-12-19 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Forrest, Cedric Anthony     325450 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 19CR003268 2022-10-18 Arson, 2nd Degree

Fowler Milan, Treshawn      338323 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-001539 2025-01-29 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

23-CR-001539 2025-01-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Frisby, James T     313890 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 24-CR-0014 2025-12-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-0014 2025-12-19 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-0014 2025-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-0014 2025-12-19 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Ganobcik, John Z     283009 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 16CR0286 2017-12-13 Criminal Attempt: Kidnapping-Adult

16CR0286 2017-12-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

16CR0286 2017-12-13 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Gardner, Jamal D     305141 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-1296 2025-04-02 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-1296 2025-04-02 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

25-CR-129 2025-05-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-129 2025-05-14 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto
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Gayhart, Francisco      339687 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-2134 2025-12-09 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-2134 2025-12-09 Strangulation 2nd degree

Goldsberry, Jesse      305521 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 15-CR-1026-002 2016-02-09 Robbery, 2nd Degree

19-CR-0524 2019-03-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Good, Alice E     339894 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-000878 2025-05-08 Arson, 3rd Degree

20-CR-000878 2025-05-08 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-000878 2025-05-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

21-CR-000550 2025-05-08 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-000550 2025-05-08 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$500 <$10000

21-CR-002191 2025-05-08 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-002191 2025-05-08 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

21-CR-002191 2025-05-08 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$500 <$10000

Greene, Marcus D Jr  306819 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-0190 2019-09-09 Complicity: Assault, 1st Degree

18-CR-0190 2019-09-09 Complicity: Assault, 2nd Degree

18-CR-0190 2019-09-09 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

18-CR-0190 2019-09-09 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-0190 2019-09-09 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Gregory, Richard S     343090 Roederer Assessment Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-000403 2025-11-21 Assault, 2nd Degree - Domestic Violence

24-CR-000403 2025-11-21 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

24-CR-000403 2025-11-21 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Grey, Qua'Shon Ty'Ron Quentez  
   

342711 Taylor County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-001471 2025-10-31 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-001471 2025-10-31 Stalking-1st Degree

Harris, Howard      316985 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20CR0977 2021-03-30 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance
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Harris, Howard      316985 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20CR0977 2021-03-30 Criminal Facilitation: Robbery, 1st Degree

20CR0977 2021-03-30 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20CR1448 2021-03-30 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

20CR1448 2021-03-30 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

20CR1470 2021-03-30 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Haugabook, Michael Antonio     302572 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 25CR1557 2025-12-18 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

25CR2595 2025-12-18 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Hicks, Ahmir      325275 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00030-002 2023-08-31 Complicity: Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00030-002 2023-08-31 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Hill, Raheym      273708 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-1712 2024-02-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-0331 2024-08-16 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Holloway, Cortez      343142 Crittenden County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-000583 2025-12-03 Poss Of Marijuana

24-CR-000583 2025-12-03 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Johnson, Donta      202299 Simpson County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-01230 2025-12-11 Assault 3rd

Johnson, Stephon      319936 Roederer Assessment Cntr 03/2026 21-CR-000325 2025-12-16 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 
grams)

21-CR-000325 2025-12-16 Complicity: Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D 
Felony

21-CR-000325 2025-12-16 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-000325 2025-12-16 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

21-CR-000325 2025-12-16 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$500 <$10000

25-CR-001327 2025-11-20 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

25-CR-001327 2025-11-20 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-001327 2025-11-20 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)
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Keith, Glenn J     313858 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-0420 2023-04-24 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-0420 2023-04-24 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

22-CR-0420 2023-04-24 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

23-CR-0088 2023-04-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-0088 2023-04-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Kilgore-Odom, Davontay Glenn    
 

288294 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 13-CR-2520 2017-01-03 Robbery, 2nd Degree

16-CR-1177 2018-02-07 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Kitchen, Brandon      288716 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

04/2026 25-CR-00230 2025-12-19 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

25-CR-00230 2025-12-19 Stalking-1st Degree

Lamarr, Pierre      343438 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 25-CR-0877 2025-12-19 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Lark, Jaeveon      322413 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-001454 2025-07-01 Arson 2nd Degree-Other

24-CR-001454 2025-07-01 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-001454 2025-07-01 Poss Of Marijuana

24-CR-001454 2025-07-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-001454 2025-07-01 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Lewis, Levontay D     343208 Breckinridge County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-1549 2025-12-05 Arson, 3rd Degree

23-CR-1549 2025-12-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

23-CR-1549 2025-12-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-1973 2025-12-05 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-1973 2025-12-05 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Lichtefeld, Joseph W     342150 Breckinridge County Jail 04/2026 21-CR-02137 2025-09-26 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-2263 2025-12-19 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl
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Lindsay, John M     206554 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 18CR001721 2021-07-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-1933 2022-06-23 Complicity: Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-1933 2022-06-23 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

Litchfield, Brooke      325459 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 19-CR-03356 2022-12-06 Criminal Attempt: Robbery, 1st Degree

Matthews, Terry W     182912 Oldham County Detention Center 02/2026 17CR0487 2025-09-08 Flagrant Non Support

Mays, Bentley T     243981 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 25-CR-002171 2025-12-09 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-002171 2025-12-09 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Mcfadden, Sean M     327477 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21CR1343 2023-02-16 Assault, 2nd Degree

21CR1343 2023-02-16 Strangulation 1st degree

Meredith, Richard Allen     159279 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 01CR1304 2002-08-28 Murder

01CR1304 2002-08-28 Robbery, 1st Degree

Mockobee, Kylyn      275437 Breckinridge County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-2703 2025-12-08 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Montgomery, Christopher 
D'Anthony     

247566 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20CR-0435 2021-01-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20CR-0435 2021-01-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20CR-0435 2021-01-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

20CR-0435 2021-01-13 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

20CR-0435 2021-01-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20CR1008 2021-03-10 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20CR1008 2021-03-10 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Moore, Hayden Wade     295459 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 22-CR-02382 2023-10-13 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Nevins, Michael Dwayne     288920 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-002535 2022-01-18 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

Norris, Alex      276747 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 21-CR-00875-002 2023-07-27 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)
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Norris, Alex      276747 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 21-CR-00875-002 2023-07-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00875-002 2023-07-27 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

21-CR-00875-002 2023-07-27 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00601 2023-07-21 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-2nd Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unsp

23-CR-00601 2023-07-21 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

23-CR-00601 2023-07-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00601 2023-07-21 Theft - Failure to Make Reqrd Disp of Property >$10,000

23-CR-00995 2023-07-21 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Nyonkuru, Peresi Ernest     290024 Northpoint Training Center 03/2026 22-CR-000460-002 2025-04-24 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22-CR-000460-002 2025-04-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22-CR-000460-002 2025-04-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-000460-002 2025-04-24 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-000460-002 2025-04-24 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

22-CR-000460-002 2025-04-24 Theft By Failure To Make Required Disposition Of Property

22-CR-000757 2025-04-24 Burglary, 2nd Degree

22-CR-000757 2025-04-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-000757 2025-04-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-000757 2025-04-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22-CR-000757 2025-04-24 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

25-CR-000810 2025-08-14 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-000810 2025-08-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-000810 2025-08-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Nyonkuru, Peresi Ernest     290024 Northpoint Training Center 03/2026 25-CR-000810 2025-08-14 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

25-CR-000810 2025-08-14 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Omar, Hassan A     340233 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-002505 2025-05-29 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

22-CR-002505 2025-05-29 Strangulation 2nd degree

Palmer, Haoliver S     343422 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 24-CR-001324 2025-12-18 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Parker, Carl Richard Sr  204519 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

04/2026 17-CR-0697 2017-12-12 Flagrant Non Support

Payne, Thomas      294452 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-0797 2024-06-07 Complicity: Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-0797 2024-06-07 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-0594 2024-06-07 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-0594 2024-06-07 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Pearson, Lamar      171531 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-000161 2025-07-01 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-000161 2025-07-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

25-CR-000161 2025-07-01 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

25-CR-000161 2025-07-01 Traff In Cont Sub, 2nd Deg, 1st Off (>= 10 D.U. Codeine)

Pemba, Salat M     327458 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 02/2026 21-CR-0221-005 2023-02-16 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-0221-005 2023-02-16 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

21-CR-0221-005 2023-02-16 Complicity: Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

21-CR-0221-005 2023-02-16 Complicity: Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-00228 2023-02-16 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22-CR-00228 2023-02-16 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Petty, Desmond D     301904 Breckinridge County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-01682 2025-12-08 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-01682 2025-12-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Petty, Desmond D     301904 Breckinridge County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-01682 2025-12-08 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Pickett, Joseph Wathen     316586 Roederer Assessment Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-001401 2025-12-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22-CR-001401 2025-12-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-001401 2025-12-04 Receiving A Stolen Firearm *OBS*

22-CR-001442 2025-12-04 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-001442 2025-12-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Potter, Charles E     121591 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 15-CR-0806 2018-04-27 Burglary, 2nd Degree

18-CR-0822 2018-04-27 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Price, James      124322 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 03/2026 24-CR-000603 2024-07-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-001886 2025-12-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Ragan, Carey Russell     161390 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-1022 2019-05-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

19-CR-1022 2019-05-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

19-CR-1022 2019-05-17 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Raisor, Christian      294105 Lee Adjustment Center 04/2026 24-CR-1740 2025-08-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-2480 2025-08-20 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

24-CR-2480 2025-08-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Ralston, Kenneth Eugene     122275 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 12/2027 03CR2486 2005-08-10 Robbery, 2nd Degree

03CR2486 2005-08-10 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

03CR2632 2005-08-10 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

18-CR-000273 2020-12-28 Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

95CR1376 1996-03-08 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

95CR1376 1996-03-08 Robbery, 1st Degree

95CR1376 1996-03-08 Robbery, 2nd Degree
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Ralston, Kenneth Eugene     122275 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 12/2027 95CR1376 1996-03-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

96CR0442 1996-12-10 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Ramirez De La Fuente, Eraise      307426 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 25-CR-0180 2025-12-18 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Reed, Marcus Dewan     343325 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 15-CR-2363 2025-12-26 Flagrant Non Support

Robinson-Smith, Markeyse      295051 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 25-CR-001506 2025-10-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

25-CR-001506 2025-10-17 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana

25-CR-001506 2025-10-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-001506 2025-10-17 Unlawful Possession Of Weapon On School Property

25-CR-001506 2025-10-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Russell, Lucky Boy     332045 Kentucky State Penitentiary 03/2026 20-CR-00548 2024-01-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-02221 2023-12-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-02221 2023-12-13 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-02221 2023-12-13 Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <$10,000

22-CR-02221 2023-12-13 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-02221 2023-12-13 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-02221 2023-12-13 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

22-CR-02221 2023-12-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-01756-002 2024-01-12 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Shoulders, Christopher 
Dominique     

240318 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 10-CR-1201 2010-10-20 Burglary, 2nd Degree

10-CR-1201 2010-10-20 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

14CR2858 2016-03-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

14CR2858 2016-03-11 Robbery 1st Degree-Other
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Shoulders, Christopher 
Dominique     

240318 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 14CR3377 2016-03-11 Robbery, 1st Degree

Smith, Jimmy      330678 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-424 2024-08-13 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Sprinkle, Steven A     282754 Simpson County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-02316 2025-12-04 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-02316 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-02316 2025-12-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Stewart, Kenneth Lee     341006 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 23-CR-1027 2025-09-19 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

24CR2876 2025-07-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24CR2876 2025-07-24 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Stone, Andre      123143 Todd County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-1760 2024-11-27 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

24-CR-1760 2024-11-27 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

24-CR-491 2024-11-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Stumler, Michael E     240795 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 12-CR-1811 2015-01-27 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

Taylor, Anthony T Jr  332303 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-02074 2023-12-08 Complicity: Assault, 2nd Degree

22-CR-02074 2023-12-08 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Thompson, Adrian W     299593 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-2007 2025-05-14 Retaliating Against Participant In Legal Process

25-CR-31 2025-05-14 Persistent Felony Offender, 2nd Degree

Thompson, Cody W     268306 Webster County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-2513 2025-06-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-2513 2025-06-05 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-1872 2025-06-05 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-1872 2025-06-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Thompson, Deandre R     329513 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 22CR2559 2023-06-27 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22CR2559 2023-06-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Thompson, Jeray      207349 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 02/2026 06-CR-0622 2007-02-21 Assault, 1st Degree

06-CR-0622 2007-02-21 Robbery, 1st Degree

06-CR-0622 2007-02-21 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Tobin, Christopher Deshaun     329334 Roederer Assessment Cntr 03/2026 22CR1190 2023-06-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

22CR1190 2023-06-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22CR1190 2023-06-15 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

22CR1190 2023-06-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

22CR2618 2023-06-15 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22CR2618 2023-06-15 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

25-CR-001551 2025-10-30 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Torres, Danny      309125 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

05/2026 24-CR-1845-002 2025-12-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

24-CR-2836 2025-12-16 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Vanover, Carrie      297951 Grayson County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-000738 2025-12-09 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-000293 2025-12-09 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-000293 2025-12-09 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Wade, Troy D     147105 Kentucky State Reformatory 05/2026 95CR0789 2000-08-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Wheat, Dwellie      114214 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 92-CR-2634 1993-07-20 Assault, 1st Degree

92-CR-2634 1993-07-20 Murder

Whitehead, Jeremy D Jr  286795 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 15CR1370-2 2016-10-05 Complicity: Kidnapping-Adult

15CR1370-2 2016-10-05 Robbery, 2nd Degree

15CR3213 2015-10-05 Robbery, 2nd Degree

22CR1250 2024-01-18 Complicity: Traff In Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 2nd Or > Off (< 10 D.U. 
Opiates)
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Williams, Deshawn R     200817 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 25-CR-00566 2025-12-19 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00566 2025-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

25-CR-00566 2025-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-00566 2025-12-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00566 2025-12-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Witt, Eric Scott     308679 Hart County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-002021 2025-03-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Atkins, Nathaniel      333208 Graves County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00351 2024-05-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

22-CR-00351 2024-05-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Gayhart, Francisco      339687 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-226 2025-04-28 Strangulation 2nd degree

24-CR-226 2025-04-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Halsey, Michael      289731 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00028 2023-02-13 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

22-CR-00028 2023-02-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00030 2023-02-13 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00030 2023-02-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hensley, Jonathan R     159725 Jessamine County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-189 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Rutherford, Wesley Thomas     163332 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 24-CR-00178 2024-10-14 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

24-CR-00178 2024-10-14 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Seatts, Jovon      310445 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00108-002 2024-06-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Wells, Zach      341305 Graves County Jail 04/2026 23-CR-00191 2025-08-11 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Woods, Amanda      329966 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-00111 2023-07-31 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

22-CR-282-1 2023-07-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Bell, Daniel      175697 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00170 2019-04-22 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00178 2019-04-22 Complicity: Obscuring the identity of machine or other property >
$10,000

18-CR-00178 2019-04-22 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00183 2019-04-22 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

18-CR-00279 2019-04-24 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Brown, Cynthia Diane     284143 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 24-CR-00168 2025-06-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Harless, Justin      223341 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00140 2018-08-17 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Moore, James      337225 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00053 2024-11-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00067 2024-11-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00068 2024-11-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00069 2024-11-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00070 2024-11-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Wagoner, Tylor      321963 Johnson County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00126 2025-12-16 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

23-CR-00126 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00126 2025-12-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

24-CR-00161 2025-12-16 Fleeing and Evading Police 1st Degree SKY ACT 24

24-CR-00161 2025-12-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer
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Abdon, Tiffany Lee     326909 Franklin County Regional Jail 03/2026 21-CR-544-1 2025-11-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Adams, Antonio      341360 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-01146 2025-08-18 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-01146 2025-08-18 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

23-CR-01146 2025-08-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Barger, Melissa A     341842 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 23-CR-998 2025-09-19 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-998 2025-09-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-861 2025-12-19 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Blackburn, John      089529 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-1048 2024-06-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Boggs, Ernest      338215 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-450 2025-01-15 Strangulation 2nd degree

Boles, Brian      245375 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-512-2 2025-11-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Brown, Anthony      339884 Boone County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-01028 2025-05-06 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

24-CR-01028 2025-05-06 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Brown, Eugene      129145 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-996-2 2025-05-01 Prohibited acts related to controlled substance

Bryant, Randall D     322722 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-492 2022-05-20 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 2nd Off-Fentanyl SB192

20-CR-551 2022-05-02 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

20-CR-551 2022-05-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

21-CR-1531 2022-05-02 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

21-CR-1531 2022-05-02 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Butler, Thomas      340220 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 24-CR-00440 2025-05-22 Assault, 2nd Degree

Campbell, Rachel      263021 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00060 2025-07-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00137 2025-07-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Cooper, Gino      341070 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-1606 2025-07-31 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Kenton DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Cooper, Timothy      262456 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-1678 2019-04-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

18-CR-1678 2019-04-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19-CR-00010 2019-05-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO In lieu of (2nd Degree))

22-CR-01264 2023-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-01264 2023-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Courtney, Gary      143588 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 99CR00184 2000-02-17 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

Crimm, Ronald      169740 Campbell County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-511 2024-12-26 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-511 2024-12-26 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Crumes, Charles      163515 Clay County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00193 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cummins, Charles      335936 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 23-CR-01275 2024-08-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-01275 2024-08-23 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Cung, Bawi Dawt     336080 Clay County Detention Center 03/2026 20-CR-00519 2025-12-23 Driving Dui Suspended License - 2nd Off (agg Circum)

20-CR-00519 2025-12-23 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Cunningham, Roy      275201 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 20-CR-00460 2025-11-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00845 2025-11-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Daggett, Jamie      332306 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00800 2023-12-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Dehner, Jerzie      343362 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00337 2025-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-00832 2025-12-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Elbert, Austin Richard     309584 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-01249-1 2025-05-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

20-CR-01249-1 2025-05-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Faulkner, Kelsey      265094 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 20-CR-00475 2025-05-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

20-CR-01027 2025-05-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin
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Faulkner, Kelsey      265094 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-00555-001 2025-05-23 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Garcia, Carrie Nicole     329483 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-1670 2023-07-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00618 2023-07-07 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Garnett, Zheeani      341002 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-956 2025-07-16 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-956 2025-07-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-338 2025-07-16 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

25-CR-338 2025-07-16 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Gibson, Kenneth      090967 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 03/2026 86CR0191 1986-04-22 Burglary, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

86CR0191 1986-04-22 Persistent Felony Offender, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

86CR0191 1986-04-22 Robbery, 1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

Gillum, David      272309 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00905 2023-03-08 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00905 2023-03-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00905 2023-03-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Glass, Stephanie      343223 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-00367 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Haynes, Matthew      316326 Boone County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-1235 2025-12-23 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Henderson, Eric Dane     154765 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00897 2024-04-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-696 2024-03-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00298 2024-07-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00006 2025-05-23 Theft Of Mail Matter

Hilliard, Ka'lya      334183 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-01460-003 2024-05-02 Criminal Facilitation: Burglary, 1st Degree

Holly, Tyron      319458 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

05/2026 20-CR-00503 2021-09-30 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 2nd Off-Fentanyl SB192

20-CR-00504 2021-10-21 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 2nd Off-Fentanyl SB192

Howard, Colin E     343236 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-352 2025-11-26 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)
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Howard, Colin E     343236 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-352 2025-11-26 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Howard, Rachellda      339838 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-307-1 2025-07-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Huber, David      285479 Grant County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00531 2025-12-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00531 2025-12-02 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Jackson, James  III 343188 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 23-CR-00989 2025-12-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00967 2025-12-02 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Jones, Eddie      338643 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00452 2025-06-24 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00453-1 2025-01-27 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

23-CR-00453-1 2025-01-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Jones, Jeremy      243566 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-972 2025-04-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-972 2025-04-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-972 2025-04-14 Prohibited acts related to controlled substance

Jordan, Freeman D     341818 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-000472 2025-09-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

25-CR-00387 2025-09-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

25-CR-00387 2025-09-02 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Juilfs, Destiny      329261 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-01165 2025-12-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Kemp, Ezekiel      331129 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-00741 2023-10-18 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Linzer, Jamickeal      343339 Clay County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00681-2 2025-12-23 Poss Of Marijuana

Mahan, Dustin      184865 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-862-1 2025-09-05 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-449 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Martinez, Luis Gustavo     343075 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-531 2025-11-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-531 2025-11-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Meyers, Jenna      315573 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00706 2025-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Mobley, Cassie      244906 Kenton County Det. Cntr 04/2026 24-CR-01069 2025-12-17 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Morris, Brad J     199129 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 12-CR-00140 2012-05-29 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

22-CR-00467-001 2023-08-15 Prohibited acts related to controlled substance

Neal, Chris      343404 Clay County Detention Center 03/2026 19-CR-01599 2025-12-17 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

O'Connor, Gage      277640 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00798 2022-10-24 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Petree, John      328252 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-323 2025-01-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Powell, Michael      321601 Grant County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-765 2025-10-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Ramsey, Wilson      342775 Boone County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00937 2025-11-14 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Sams, Amy      343367 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-299-2 2025-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sanders, Delbert      203420 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-983 2025-05-14 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

25-CR-476 2025-08-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Schneider, Randall      341237 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 18-CR-00191 2025-08-13 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

18-CR-01035 2025-08-13 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Shafer, Stacy      334984 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 23-CR-001244 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00486 2025-12-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sizemore, Jarad Justin     259668 Todd County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-1295 2024-06-14 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Smith, Daries      281174 Grant County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00150-1 2025-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-536 2025-12-15 Prohibited acts related to controlled substance

25-CR-536 2025-12-15 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

Smith, Michelle      271337 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 21-CR-00958 2024-04-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Southerland, Brian      263183 Kenton County Det. Cntr 05/2026 17-CR-23 2025-11-26 Flagrant Non Support

Stacy, Matthew Anthony     241464 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-881 2023-01-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stephens, Clevon      267997 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 13-CR-00437 2014-03-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine
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Stephens, Clevon      267997 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 13-CR-00927 2014-03-28 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

13-CR-00928 2014-03-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin (2 or > grams) (PFO 
In lieu of (2nd Degree))

Stewart, Dominique      343370 Clay County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-102 2025-11-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Stieby, Brian  II  343218 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 21-CR-01583 2025-12-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Stir, Jesse Brandon     339885 Clay County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00921 2025-10-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-01084 2025-10-21 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

25-CR-824 2025-11-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Stockton, Richard      316892 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-567-1 2025-09-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Sutton, Brian      243058 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00948 2025-10-17 Theft Of Mail Matter

25-CR-00538 2025-10-20 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-925 2025-12-10 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Thomas, Jerry      157600 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-775 2023-03-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-704 2023-03-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Tyree, Richard      341001 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-01154 2025-07-16 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

24-CR-01154 2025-07-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Ward, Clifford M     164775 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00889 2021-12-06 Attempt/obtain Cont Sub By Fraud/false Stmt/forgery-1st Off (PFO 
In lieu of (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00889 2021-12-06 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192 (PFO In lieu of 
(2nd Degree))

Weber, Ryan      342019 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-1156-1 2025-10-16 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

White, Heather Nicol     333126 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-61 2025-04-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-61 2025-04-15 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

White, Timothy      343361 Kenton County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00755 2025-12-10 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

25-CR-00755 2025-12-10 Retaliating Against Participant In Legal Process
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Campbell, James T     338315 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00017 2024-11-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Caudill, Zachary      247347 Perry County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00058 2025-11-14 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Collins, Zachary      339086 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00074 2025-02-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-26 2025-11-14 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Conley, Dannett      336484 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00057 2024-11-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

Cornett, Jonathan      260001 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00036 2025-01-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Hall, Timothy      338065 Floyd County Detention Center 02/2026 24-CR-00032 2024-11-14 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00033 2024-11-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Jent, Dustin      330688 Lee Adjustment Center 02/2026 25-CR-00008 2025-05-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Davis, Joshua      304558 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-116-002 2025-08-15 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

Howard, Joshua      332812 Knox County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00143 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00157 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Leddington, Kenneth      111887 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-148-003 2025-07-23 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or 
> units)

22-CR-148-003 2025-07-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Loudermilk, Michael Lee     326474 Lee Adjustment Center 03/2026 25-CR-00024-002 2025-06-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Marcum, Travis      236752 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 19-CR-00017 2019-06-29 Burglary, 2nd Degree

19-CR-00077-002 2019-06-29 Arson, 2nd Degree

Nason, Michael Scott     318400 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-00129-002 2021-08-03 Rape, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00129-002 2021-08-03 Unlawful Trans W/minor, 1st - Illegal Sex Act, U/18 Yoa

19-CR-189 2021-07-28 Flagrant Non Support

Pierce, Deonna Lynn     331760 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00142 2024-04-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Popejoy, Julie A     236839 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00043 2025-06-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Roark, Delbert L     280429 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00018-002 2025-07-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Smith, Anthony W     215212 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-039 2024-10-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-123 2024-10-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Smith, Harlan Edward     300244 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00038 2023-05-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00008-001 2023-05-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00181 2023-05-08 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Taylor, Ashley      254639 Knox County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00147 2025-12-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

25-CR-00033 2025-12-19 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Warman, Tara Noel     185134 Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 18-CR-0175 2019-12-18 Forgery, 2nd Degree

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
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COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Knox DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Warman, Tara Noel     185134 Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 20-CR-00035 2020-09-09 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))
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HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
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COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Knox DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Beaty, Jacob T     328931 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-87 2025-04-11 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub Within 1000 Feet Of School

24-CR-87 2025-04-11 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 
grams)

24-CR-87 2025-04-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Chapman, Robert Todd     194353 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 07-CR-003 2007-08-17 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

07-CR-003 2007-08-17 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

07-CR-003 2007-08-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Downs, Michael Edward     324418 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-063 2022-08-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

17-CR-063 2022-08-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hoback, James      284287 Larue County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00061 2025-12-12 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

25-CR-00061 2025-12-12 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

25-CR-00061 2025-12-12 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Meredith, Drew      318087 Larue County Detention Center 03/2026 20-CR-00105 2025-12-15 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Nevins, Michael Dwayne     288920 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00067 2021-11-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Temple, Melissa      335961 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 03/2026 22-CR-00012 2025-12-15 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00012 2025-12-15 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
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Abner, Joshua      217326 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00280 2023-08-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00128 2023-08-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Allen, Eric Heath     342995 Jackson County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-50 2025-12-09 Assault, 2nd Degree

Baker, Kristen      343049 Jackson County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00005-1 2025-11-26 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-00005-1 2025-11-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Casteel, Kenneth C     259288 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00216 2025-05-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Cavins, Jeremy      199528 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00048 2021-08-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00049 2021-08-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Collett, Bert      313526 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00347 2023-11-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

Eberle, Robert A     193818 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00188-001 2023-06-07 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00188-001 2023-06-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Egner, James G Jr  245550 Jackson County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00198 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hatfield, Curtis Wayne     164881 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00102 2022-11-28 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Helton, Justin Michael     319753 Clay County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-00315 2025-12-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Hoskins, Shannon      333982 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00345-001 2024-04-22 Arson, 2nd Degree

22-CR-00345-001 2024-04-22 Burglary, 1st Degree

Huff, Ashley R     337461 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00089 2024-12-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Johnson, Sheena Deanna     219975 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 21-CR-00292 2023-04-25 Arson, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00292 2023-04-25 Criminal Attempt: Murder

Jones, Junior Ray     152899 Laurel County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00067 2025-11-03 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Lewis, Ashley Brooke     313815 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 21-CR-00096-002 2022-09-15 Criminal Facilitation: Murder (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00200 2022-09-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Lewis, Ashley Brooke     313815 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 21-CR-00201 2022-09-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Loudermilk, Michael Lee     326474 Lee Adjustment Center 03/2026 21-CR-00148-001 2022-12-16 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Norman, Connie      128285 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 17-CR-00003 2017-03-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

Profitt, Elizabeth      335731 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-00298 2024-09-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Smith, Brandy T     303685 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 23-CR-00127-002 2023-11-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Sowders, Joshua      185765 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 12-CR-00046 2012-11-21 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age
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Evans, Truman      169626 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 01CR00002 2003-08-28 Criminal Attempt: Sodomy, 1st Degree

01CR00002 2003-08-28 Sodomy, 1st Degree - Victim LT 12 YOA

03CR00060 2003-12-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Harless, Justin      223341 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 16-CR-00007 2018-05-29 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

18-CR-00035 2018-08-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00049 2018-08-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00108 2018-08-16 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00109 2018-08-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Mollett, Jonathan E     292001 Johnson County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00100 2025-11-20 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-94 2025-12-05 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00013 2025-11-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Abner, Joshua      217326 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00010-001 2025-08-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00010-001 2025-08-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00015-001 2025-08-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00015-001 2025-08-13 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Johnson, Craig      225075 Three Forks Regional Jail 01/2026 21-CR00010 2023-08-22 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR00010 2023-08-22 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

21-CR00010 2023-08-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Lindon, Michael Joe     315310 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 23-CR-00033 2023-11-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin
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Baker, Tony      340701 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00063 2025-07-02 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00063 2025-07-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Couch, Travis Arnold     312222 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00029 2025-11-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Howard, Aaron T     264614 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00017 2025-04-02 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Miniard, Jason      338910 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00008 2025-05-07 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

24-CR-00026 2025-05-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Breeding, Joshua      323562 Northpoint Training Center 03/2026 19-CR-368 2022-06-23 Rape, 3rd Degree

19-CR-368 2022-06-23 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Callihan, Crystal Dawn     214061 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 19-CR-544 2021-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-199 2021-11-19 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-00323 2024-05-24 Flagrant Non Support

Conley, Dannett      336484 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-120 2024-09-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Cornett, Jonathan      260001 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00255 2025-01-21 Flagrant Non Support

Hall, Paul J     183154 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-49 2025-05-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Haney, Nathaniel Paul     196424 Letcher County Jail 03/2026 16-CR-236 2025-12-15 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Miles, Roger A Jr  253097 Harlan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00111 2025-08-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00125 2015-08-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Osborne, Charles Michael     286414 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-505 2021-11-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-505 2021-11-12 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

20-CR-00039 2021-10-07 Complicity: Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

20-CR-00039 2021-10-07 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

20-CR-00039 2021-10-07 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

22-CR-249 2023-04-10 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-249 2023-04-10 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-249 2023-04-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-249 2023-04-10 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-249 2023-04-10 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

22-CR-250 2023-04-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon
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Osborne, Charles Michael     286414 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-284 2023-04-10 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Ratliff, Tarra      342658 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-9 2025-12-12 Complicity: Forgery, 2nd Degree

25-CR-9 2025-12-12 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

25-CR-9 2025-12-12 Complicity: Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Kurtz, James      340019 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00002 2025-05-16 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

LEWIS, JAMES Milton     327662 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00013 2023-03-01 Bribery Of A Public Servant

22-CR-00013 2023-03-01 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Walters, Preston Neill     300947 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 17-CR-00015 2022-02-02 Cultivate In Marijuana (5 Plants Or More) 1st Off

17-CR-00017 2022-02-02 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

17-CR-00017 2022-02-02 Tampering With Physical Evidence

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
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Amburgey, Cameron      309770 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00063 2025-04-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Campbell, Tami S     202904 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00152 2025-05-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Cochran, Ashley      312925 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00016-002 2024-08-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00145-002 2024-08-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00121 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Daugherty, Clinton      254166 Marshall County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00045 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Denny, Johnny      089556 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-169 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-194 2025-12-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

HACKLEY, SARAH R     336693 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 23-CR-00063-002 2024-10-02 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Hale, Tracy L     245025 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00167 2025-12-19 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree

Mccann, Jasper E     209720 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 04/2026 02-CR-00021-002 2007-03-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

02-CR-00021-002 2007-03-27 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

02-CR-00021-002 2007-03-27 Tampering With Physical Evidence

02-CR-00021-002 2007-03-27 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

12-CR-00042-002 2013-02-06 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

12CR00010 2012-05-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

15-CR-00032 2016-04-15 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

15-CR-00032 2016-04-15 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Smith, Simon      324371 Grayson County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-27-1 2025-08-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Belt, Joseph      343238 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00096 2025-12-10 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

24-CR-00096 2025-12-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Dismore, Billy James     161562 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-73 2024-10-10 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00075 2025-06-10 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

24-CR-00075 2025-06-10 THEFT OF SERVICES $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Reed, Charles      178532 Christian County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00023 2025-03-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00023 2025-03-13 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00023 2025-11-14 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-00023 2025-11-14 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Rittenberry, Nitaasha N     314583 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-39 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Robertson, Jerry Lee     129000 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00054 2023-01-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Schmidt, William J     254924 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 24-CR-00011 2024-02-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00031 2025-01-15 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Wharton, Timothy R     200025 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00102 2025-12-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Wood, Vincent Matthew     273822 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00010 2024-02-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Livingston DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Comstock, Linda Lucille     269285 Warren County Jail 02/2026 24CR264 2025-11-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24CR264 2025-11-18 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

24CR264 2025-11-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

24CR264 2025-11-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24CR264 2025-11-18 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Dowlen, Deante Ventrail lamar    
 

296468 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00208 2022-11-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Rippie, Justin      331965 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00149 2023-12-14 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

22-CR-00286 2023-12-14 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00177 2023-12-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00178 2023-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-177 2025-11-07 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Shelton, Melvin E     333425 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 23-CR-00009 2024-03-21 Traff In Cont Sub, 1st Deg, 2nd Or > (<10D.U.Unspec Sch1&2)

23-CR-00009 2024-03-21 Unlawful Trans W/minor, 1st, Illegal Cont Sub, U/18 Yoa

23-CR-00009 2024-03-21 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Sowders, Megan Lynn     292272 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 25-CR-00005 2025-05-08 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Stephens, Clevon      267997 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 23-CR-00234 2024-12-12 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Stinson, Emily Marie     301574 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00288 2024-08-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Sydnor, Quinton D     331346 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 19-CR-00323 2023-11-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-00171 2023-11-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Walker, Brendon A     334695 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00160 2024-07-03 Failure To Comply With Sex Offender Registration

23-CR-00317 2024-07-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Westbrook, Daniel Gary     294583 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00260 2025-12-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Westbrook, Daniel Gary     294583 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00260 2025-12-17 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony
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Cooley, Shaine L     295307 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00052 2024-04-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00052 2024-04-02 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Diaz, Luis      295604 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00016 2022-10-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-00013 2023-08-04 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Dismore, Billy James     161562 Crittenden County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00074 2025-06-12 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00074 2025-06-12 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

24-CR-00080 2025-06-12 Complicity: Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00080 2025-06-12 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Hill, Raheym      273708 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-00116 2023-06-02 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Hunter, Paula J     324184 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 20-CR-00043 2022-08-04 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

20-CR-00043 2022-08-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20-CR-00043 2022-08-04 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st Offense (Misdemeanor)

20-CR-00045 2022-08-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20-CR-00046 2022-08-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20-CR-00047 2022-08-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

20-CR-00048 2022-08-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

25-CR-00005 2025-03-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Johnson, Johnathan      032336 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 86CR046 1987-02-25 Arson, 2nd Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

86CR046 1987-02-25 Riot-1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

86CR046 1987-02-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO In lieu of (1st Degree))

92CR04 1992-07-14 Assault, 2nd Degree

Lindon, Michael Joe     315310 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 24-CR-00039 2024-10-04 Assault, 2nd Degree
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Lindon, Michael Joe     315310 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 24-CR-00039 2024-10-04 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Nelson, Jeremy R     187668 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 24-CR-00025 2025-05-14 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Rogers, Heath      283972 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00084 2020-10-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00061 2025-04-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Thompson, Jeray      207349 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 02/2026 22CR19 2023-11-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Willis, Bryan K     300224 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00073 2025-02-07 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Aguilar, Rasiel      343164 Three Forks Regional Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00503 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00503 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00503 2025-12-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00503 2025-12-15 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Anglin, Jerry      324693 Northpoint Training Center 03/2026 19-CR-367 2022-09-08 Sodomy-2nd Degree

19-CR-67 2022-09-23 Sexual Abuse, 1st Deg, Victim U/12 Years Of Age

19-CR-67 2022-09-23 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

19-CR-67 2022-09-23 Sodomy-2nd Degree

Cox, Jonathan      186309 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 04CR00175 2005-05-16 Burglary, 1st Degree

04CR00175 2005-05-16 Kidnapping-Adult

04CR00175 2005-05-16 Manslaughter-1st Degree

04CR00175 2005-05-16 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

04CR00175 2005-05-16 Robbery, 1st Degree

04CR00175 2005-05-16 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

05CR00073 2005-05-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Cruz, Fernando      343004 Larue County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00015 2025-12-04 Strangulation 2nd degree

25-CR-00015 2025-12-04 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Dooley, Daron      199564 Lee Adjustment Center 04/2026 17-CR-00282-001 2018-02-06 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

17-CR-00312 2018-02-07 Burglary, 2nd Degree

17-CR-00356 2018-02-06 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

17-CR-00591 2018-02-06 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

25-CR-00076 2025-12-05 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00076 2025-12-05 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Dunaway, Paul      283582 Jackson County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00086 2025-11-14 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00086 2025-11-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00086 2025-11-14 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Embry, Sally      252210 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00495 2024-11-22 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00495 2024-11-22 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00009 2024-11-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gilbert, Daniel      329823 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00306 2023-07-24 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

18-CR-00522-001 2023-07-24 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

18-CR-00522-001 2023-07-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

18-CR-00784 2023-07-24 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

23-CR-00160 2023-07-24 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

23-CR-00160 2023-07-24 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

Goodman, Jordan S     334763 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00533-001 2024-06-13 Assault, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00533-001 2024-06-13 Burglary, 2nd Degree

Green, Billy      263402 Jackson County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00166 2025-12-04 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00166 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Guillen, Ricky      263753 Jackson County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00095 2025-12-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00095 2025-12-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Hacker, Brandon      288287 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00239 2023-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00239 2023-02-23 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

21-CR-00453 2023-02-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00453 2023-02-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00476 2023-02-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Hatch, Kevin  Jr  328754 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00502 2025-05-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Hensley, Terry      342442 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

02/2026 23-CR-00156 2025-10-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00156 2025-10-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Hill, Raheym      273708 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 14-CR-00198-001 2014-12-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

14-CR-00198-001 2014-12-12 Robbery, 2nd Degree

15-CR-00029-001 2015-06-29 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Jacobs, Raymond      315488 Jackson County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00535 2025-12-04 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-00535 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-00009 2025-12-04 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00009 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Johnson, Charles D     273921 Christian County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00648 2024-06-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00648 2024-06-17 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00648 2024-06-17 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

24-CR-00209 2024-06-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kidd, Raymond Lynn     173197 Madison County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00285-001 2025-10-08 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

23-CR-00285-001 2025-10-08 Robbery, 2nd Degree

25-CR-320 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kindred, Donnie      194530 Jackson County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00036 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Linville, Jason      129581 Jackson County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00549 2025-12-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00549 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Marcum, Jeffrey      236585 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00446 2024-10-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

23-CR-00560 2024-10-08 Forgery 2nd Degree-Other

24-CR-00500 2025-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Neace, Andrew      291167 Larue County Detention Center 04/2026 24-CR-00193 2025-12-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Norton, Steve      189857 Clay County Detention Center 04/2026 22-CR-00726 2025-12-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Parms, Joshua Scott/Wayne     242160 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 17-CR-00208 2019-07-01 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Rupard, Hannah      343169 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00106 2025-12-15 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree-Child 12 Or Under

Stumler, Michael E     240795 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 16-CR-00516 2016-11-23 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Tarter, Jeffery      297778 Madison County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00039-001 2024-06-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Taylor, Christopher      323880 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00482 2025-04-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00482 2025-04-08 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

23-CR-00483 2025-04-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00484 2025-04-08 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-00484 2025-04-08 Theft Of Motor Vehicle Registration Plate/decal

Tillery, Jacquelyn      273142 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 20-CR-00318-001 2024-06-25 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

20-CR-00318-001 2024-06-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00318-001 2024-06-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00102 2024-06-25 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Carfentanil SB192

22-CR-00102 2024-06-25 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

22-CR-00102 2024-06-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Tingle, Brittany      305013 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00135 2025-02-24 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00135 2025-02-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Walling, James      326419 Larue County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00259 2025-12-01 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Weaver, Jacob      342866 Three Forks Regional Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00018 2025-11-19 Assault, 2nd Degree

25-CR-00141 2025-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine
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Miller, Bridgett McGuire     215065 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 19-CR-00030 2024-03-22 Assault, 2nd Degree

Morris, Ira      341428 Johnson County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00028 2025-11-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Ross, Franklin      246915 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00024 2024-05-17 Arson, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00024 2024-05-17 Assault, 2nd Degree

Tucker, Kevin      209834 Johnson County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00017 2025-12-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Cox, Brian Lee Shelby     323163 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-149 2022-08-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Elliott, James Austin     333843 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-0174 2024-04-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-0174 2024-04-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

24-CR-00055 2024-09-05 FRAUDULENT USE OF A CREDIT CARD OVER $10,000

24-CR-00055 2024-09-05 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

Gardner, Lauren      298810 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00074 2025-06-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00074 2025-06-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Gibson, Kenneth      090967 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 03/2026 12-CR-00197 2013-01-18 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility
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Chism, Andre Vashon     289426 Calloway County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00194 2025-01-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-00194 2025-01-14 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00194 2025-01-14 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Deg-1st Off- Non-Narcotic (10 or > units)

23-CR-00207 2025-01-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

Darnell, David J     279052 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-50 2024-09-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-50 2024-09-24 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Eble, Miles      297201 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 17-CR-00006 2018-02-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

17-CR-00223 2018-02-16 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

17-CR-00223 2018-02-16 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

17-CR-00257 2018-02-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence

McCurdy, Michael David Jr  307824 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 19-CR-00006 2023-11-14 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Morgan, Charles W     269605 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00282 2024-07-23 Flagrant Non Support

21-CR-00003 2024-07-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00219 2024-07-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Spry, Brian      222172 Marshall County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00227 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00227 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Opiates

Thomas, Dana      189075 Marshall County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00006 2024-03-12 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-00006 2024-03-12 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

24-CR-112 2025-08-26 Tampering With Physical Evidence

24-CR-112 2025-08-26 Wanton/reckless Exploit Adult By Person O/$300
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Jude, Joseph C     259823 Johnson County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00011 2025-08-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00012 2025-08-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-71 2025-08-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

24-CR-72 2025-08-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Mollett, Jonathan E     292001 Johnson County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-86 2025-12-05 Complicity: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

24-CR-00004 2025-12-05 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Brown, Cynthia Faith Nicole     334921 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 20-CR-00007 2024-06-17 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree-Child 12 Or Under

24-CR-00072 2024-08-29 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Lennex, Summer Dawn     324634 Mason County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00112 2024-07-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00112 2024-07-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Mast, Irvin      343297 Mason County Det. Cntr 03/2026 23-CR-00044 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Shields, Kelly      255923 Mason County Det. Cntr 03/2026 19-CR-00075 2025-12-19 Flagrant Non Support

19-CR-00076 2025-12-19 Flagrant Non Support
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Abanatha, Tammy L     295937 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 21-CR-00083-001 2025-05-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

Armour, Christopher A     321961 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 22-CR-00188 2025-11-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-00934 2025-10-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00934 2025-10-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Asher, Warren      281540 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00453 2025-12-15 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Bell, Daniel      175697 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 20CR345 2021-05-19 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20CR347 2021-05-19 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

Boley, Charles Ray     217859 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 06-CR-00364 2008-02-15 Murder

Burnham, Austin C     318397 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-000548 2025-12-22 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

25-CR-000548 2025-12-22 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Burrow, Christopher      336144 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 22-CR-00817 2024-09-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-01099 2024-09-04 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

22-CR-01099 2024-09-04 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-01099 2024-09-04 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

22-CR-01099 2024-09-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-01099 2024-09-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00655 2024-10-31 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00655 2024-10-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00655 2024-10-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00667 2024-10-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Calmese, Jade      343228 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-0673 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Cornwell, Brian      193896 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00530 2025-01-29 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (2nd Or GT Off

Darnell, David J     279052 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-62 2025-05-20 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm
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Darnell, David J     279052 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-64 2025-05-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Dillard, Nigeria Sandra Faye     342465 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-968-003 2025-12-15 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-968-003 2025-12-15 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Evans, Michael Arnold     343261 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00852 2025-12-22 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Freeman, Rodney Clay     195747 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00760 2024-09-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

23-CR-00760 2024-09-26 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Gaines, Desmond L     178773 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00751 2025-12-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00751 2025-12-15 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00751 2025-12-15 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Goins, Ashley R     311977 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00477-001 2021-11-09 Tampering With Physical Evidence

19-CR-00477-001 2021-11-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

20-CR-00031 2021-11-09 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Guzman, Richard A     255679 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00114 2024-09-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00596 2024-10-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Hayes, Austin      304925 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00017 2023-07-05 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

23-CR-00017 2023-07-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Hedgepath, Joshua Ottis     224952 McCracken County Jail 04/2026 24-CR-00801 2025-12-26 Obscuring The Identity Of A Machine O/$300

24-CR-00801 2025-12-26 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Hill, Jerelle      267989 Dismas Charities, Portland 05/2026 12-CR-00027 2014-03-31 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

12-CR00140 2014-03-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

13-CR00091 2014-03-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams)

20-CR-00195 2022-12-21 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

Hunter, Willie      331039 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00316 2025-12-09 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense
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Hunter, Willie      331039 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00316 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

Jones, Stacey D     200702 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00431-002 2025-09-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

Kyles, Bobby E     186629 Christian County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00851 2025-12-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Lewis, Dorian      342836 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00346 2025-12-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Ligon, Jordan Tyler     299009 Hopkins County Jail 03/2026 20-CR-00849 2024-05-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00849 2024-05-14 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

20-CR-00849 2024-05-14 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-00849 2024-05-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

McIntosh, Josh Aaron     215259 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00138 2025-03-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00606 2025-02-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00624 2025-01-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

McMillen, Nash M     343257 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00200 2025-12-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Moore, Joseph      332529 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00626 2025-05-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Morris, Danny      111961 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-614 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Parker, John E     165795 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00510 2025-02-03 Assault, 2nd Degree

Probus, Jennifer L     149415 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 08-CR-00316 2009-10-05 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

08-CR-00316 2009-10-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Cocaine

08-CR-00409 2009-10-05 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

08-CR-00409 2009-10-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

09-CR-00417 2010-04-21 Assault, 2nd Degree

09-CR-00417 2010-04-21 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

09-CR-00417 2010-04-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

09-CR-00440 2010-04-21 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree
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Probus, Jennifer L     149415 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 09-CR-00440 2010-04-21 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

09-CR-00440 2010-04-21 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

16-CR-00220 2016-06-22 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

16-CR-00220 2016-06-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

16-CR-00220 2016-06-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

16-CR-00220 2016-06-22 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00091 2018-12-14 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

18-CR-00799 2019-02-19 Assault 2nd Degree-Other

18-CR-00799 2019-02-19 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Rayburn, Bruce Vincent     342464 McCracken County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00614 2025-12-04 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00616 2025-12-04 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Rittenberry, Nitaasha N     314583 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00512 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-188 2025-12-22 Assault 3rd

Robertson, Jerry Lee     129000 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 08-CR-00375 2009-09-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

08-CR-00375 2009-09-08 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

09-CR-00067 2009-09-08 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

15-CR-00112 2015-05-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

15-CR-00112 2015-05-22 Traf In Marijuana-GT 5 Lbs-2nd Or GT Offense

Roper, Jennifer King     289279 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-750 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-756 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-162 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-684 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Rottgering, Edge      324624 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 21-CR-00216-002 2022-08-31 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

21-CR-00216-002 2022-08-31 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

21-CR-00216-002 2022-08-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (4 or > grams)

21-CR-00216-002 2022-08-31 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-LSD

21-CR-00216-002 2022-08-31 Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-1st Off  (> 120 units)

21-CR-00216-002 2022-08-31 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Schmidt, William J     254924 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 12-CR-00388 2013-02-07 Burglary, 2nd Degree

12-CR-00388 2013-02-07 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Thomas, Joseph Gordon     342837 McCracken County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00384 2025-12-03 Theft By Unlawful Taking- From Auto $10,000 Or More

Thomas, Paris Laroyce     242739 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00746 2019-02-05 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

20-CR-00261 2020-10-14 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00261 2020-10-14 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00289 2021-03-24 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20-CR-00289 2021-03-24 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

Todd, Joey      157568 Roederer Corr. Complex 03/2026 25-CR-00271 2025-12-08 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Gholson, Gregory      201147 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00021 2024-10-16 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00021 2024-10-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Gibson, Matthew      227451 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 20-CR-00014-001 2021-06-21 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Gross, Roy      248359 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00125 2025-11-19 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Loudermilk, Michael Lee     326474 Lee Adjustment Center 03/2026 21-CR-00044-001 2023-03-20 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

Meadows, Adam      218190 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00023 2024-08-15 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

23-CR-00023 2024-08-15 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

23-CR-00030 2024-08-15 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

New, Joshua      227061 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 24-CR-00132 2024-08-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Ross, Vanessa      343199 Knox County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-00095 2025-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Smith, Kevin Edward     101611 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-24 2025-11-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Staley, Rebecca      343191 Knox County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00056 2025-11-24 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00056 2025-11-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Thompson, Jeffery      184284 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00091 2024-09-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-00092 2024-08-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-00092 2024-08-27 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Trammell, Mark      177800 Knox County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00238 2025-10-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00238 2025-10-30 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Troxell, Jimmy      294220 Knox County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00181-001 2025-11-25 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00181-001 2025-11-25 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-00136 2025-11-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Bang, Derrick H     305545 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 24-CR-00022 2024-08-07 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-20 2025-05-19 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Baxter, Michael J     226191 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 24-CR-00048 2025-01-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Dennis, Jordan      253959 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

03/2026 20-CR-00028 2021-05-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00028 2021-05-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00053 2021-08-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hinton, Tyjarome      292278 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00008 2023-07-31 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   McLean DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Chapman, Robert Todd     194353 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 09-CR-00051 2014-07-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

09-CR-00051 2014-07-09 Traff In Controlled Sub, 1st Deg, 1st Off (methamphetamine) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Collins, Floyd  Jr  324246 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 03/2026 19-CR-00023 2022-08-05 Poss Of Matter Portray Sex Performance By Minor

Eldridge, Robert T     205293 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 19-CR-00211 2024-08-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00211 2024-08-09 Tampering With Physical Evidence

21-CR-203 2024-09-09 Flagrant Non Support

24-CR-129 2025-04-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-130 2025-04-25 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Guzman, Dana      328955 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 20-CR-00124 2023-06-09 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

20-CR-00124 2023-06-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Miles, Jacob D     339109 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 23-CR-00091 2025-03-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Mitchell, Dorreen E     343403 Meade County Detention Center 03/2026 20-CR-00011 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Risinger, James M     319674 Meade County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00049 2025-12-08 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Russell, Lucky Boy     332045 Kentucky State Penitentiary 03/2026 21-CR-00199 2025-09-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

21-CR-00199 2025-09-19 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Wade, Troy D     147105 Kentucky State Reformatory 05/2026 04CR0120 2005-09-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine (PFO Enhancement 
(1st Degree))

12-CR-00030 2013-05-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

12-CR-00030 2013-05-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less than 4 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))
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Miller, Roy  Jr  290585 Boyle County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00065 2025-01-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00101 2025-01-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Houchens, Jerry Douglas     338524 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00028 2025-02-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Posey, Joshua      316693 Greenup County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-0072 2023-07-28 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-0073 2023-07-28 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-0074 2023-07-28 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000
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Lauderman, Allen Ray     203173 Roederer Assessment Cntr 04/2026 17CR0006 2017-06-16 Burglary, 3rd Degree

17CR0007 2017-06-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

McNeese, Brian Dustin     276443 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

05/2026 18-CR-00016 2023-08-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)
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Barnett, Brittany      262003 Franklin County Regional Jail 03/2026 21-CR-00257 2025-07-01 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

21-CR-00257 2025-07-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

21-CR-00257 2025-07-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00257 2025-07-01 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Blackburn, Glen Michael Keith     291583 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-174 2019-03-14 Rape-2nd Degree-No Force (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Eldridge, Michael      338844 Fayette County Det. Cntr 02/2026 23-CR-00255 2025-03-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Howard, Shannon      332918 Meade County Detention Center 05/2026 18-CR-00360 2024-02-15 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

20-CR-00054 2024-02-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kissick, Gregory      267992 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00090 2024-12-23 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Pursesnatching

22-CR-00090 2024-12-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Mccandless, Daniel      335429 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00204 2024-08-05 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

Sands, Tress      338241 Northpoint Training Center 04/2026 23-CR-00222 2025-01-27 Burglary, 1st Degree

Turner, Randy B     169309 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-234 2018-05-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Vice, Glen Dwight     227431 Montgomery County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00066 2025-11-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Blankenship, Robert L     339951 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00020 2025-05-30 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00020 2025-05-30 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Downey, Karagen      343047 Rowan County Detention Center 04/2026 17-CR-00020 2025-12-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

17-CR-00020 2025-12-29 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Eble, Miles      297201 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 22-CR-00056 2023-08-22 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Ferguson, Seth Dalton     317113 Madison County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00006 2024-05-28 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Haney, Cody      302095 Blackburn Corr. Complex 03/2026 22-CR-00038 2025-07-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00039 2025-07-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

22-CR-00040 2025-07-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

22-CR-00050 2025-07-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

22-CR-00097 2025-07-22 Reckless Homicide

Kirkman, Matthew      153873 Rowan County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00127 2025-12-29 Assault 3rd

Nipper, Melicia      342073 Rowan County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-00094 2025-12-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Parks, Jeremy Michael     223889 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00086 2024-10-10 Complicity: Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Adkins, Dennis B     177178 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00060 2020-07-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Barbee, Joseph      197343 Todd County Jail 05/2026 19-CR-00147 2019-07-31 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

19-CR-00187 2019-07-31 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Barbre, Nicholas S     257359 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 18-CR-00253 2018-12-12 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

19CR136 2019-06-26 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

21-CR-00194 2021-07-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Baugh, Hunter      342169 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 25-CR-00181 2025-09-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Baxter, Michael J     226191 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 13-CR-00105 2013-06-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

14-CR-00030 2014-03-19 Tampering With Physical Evidence

14-CR-00179 2014-10-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

14-CR-00179 2014-10-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

14-CR-00179 2014-10-29 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

16-CR-00048 2016-04-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

16-CR-00048 2016-04-13 Tampering With Physical Evidence

20-CR-00181 2021-01-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Bell, Daniel      175697 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00267 2023-09-20 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Bush, Adrian      210691 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

03/2026 25-CR-00826 2025-11-19 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Charles, Adam      273293 Western KY Corr. Complex 04/2026 25-CR-00314 2025-11-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Chumley, Nayana Jade     341244 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

03/2026 25-CR-00085 2025-12-08 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

Deel, Patsy      176765 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00254 2024-09-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Dennis, Jordan      253959 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

03/2026 25-CR-00043 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Epley, Tyler Dale     316584 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

03/2026 23-CR-00154 2023-06-13 Complicity: Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00154 2023-06-13 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or 
> grams)

Erickson, Jeffrey      337499 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

03/2026 23-CR-00336 2025-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Feeback, Amanda      298160 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00257 2022-11-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00002 2024-04-25 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Fernandez-Davilo, Danilo      256176 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00135 2023-08-30 Bail Jumping-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Ganobcik, John Z     283009 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 19-CR-00139 2019-06-04 Attempting To Escape From Penitentiary

19-CR-00139 2019-06-04 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Griggs, Christina Jeanett     204349 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 24-CR-00212 2024-07-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

25-CR-00064 2025-03-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Hurt, Nicholas A     274340 Butler County Jail 04/2026 24-CR-164 2025-11-26 Burglary, 3rd Degree

LEWIS, JUSTIN      299514 Perry County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00100 2021-06-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Lile, Barry      110655 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

03/2026 25-CR-00133 2025-11-26 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

Mefford, Byron      304932 CTS-Russell 05/2026 25-CR-00071 2025-04-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00120 2025-04-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Schmidt, William J     254924 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-00394 2022-03-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Settle, Whitley Denise     337683 Hardin County Detention Center 04/2026 24-CR-00190 2025-12-02 Complicity: Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00376 2025-12-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Shanks, Skylar Dalton     253379 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 14-CR-00048 2014-06-10 Burglary, 2nd Degree

14-CR-00049 2014-06-10 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00254 2018-12-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00255 2018-12-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Shanks, Skylar Dalton     253379 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 19-CR-00007 2019-02-13 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19-CR-00074 2019-04-12 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00414 2022-04-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

22-CR-00199 2022-10-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Smith, Dennis      328586 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 23-CR-00058 2025-01-15 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-00059 2025-01-15 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Spence, James Leon     171930 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 03-CR-00242 2004-01-21 Tampering W/anhydrous Ammonia (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Trice, Jamarquius D     246272 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-41 2021-07-30 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Underwood, Thalbert R     241820 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 18-CR-00171 2018-10-17 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

18-CR-00172 2018-10-17 Theft of Services > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00194 2019-07-31 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

24-CR-00229 2024-09-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Warner, Scotty Joe     146588 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

05/2026 00CR00079 2000-08-02 Traff In Controlled Sub, 1st Deg, 1st Off (methamphetamine)

02CR00004 2002-03-28 Criminal Facilitation: MANUFACTURING METHAMPHETAMINE 1ST 
OFFENSE - HB455 (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

04CR00166 2005-02-08 FLEEING OR EVADING POLICE IN THE 1ST DEGREE - HB45 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

04CR00166 2005-02-08 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

09-CR-00062 2009-06-02 Complicity: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

09-CR-00062 2009-06-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

09-CR-00125 2009-06-02 Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-2nd Or GT Offense

09-CR-00125 2009-06-02 Know Poss Anhydrous Amm O/app Cont W/int To Manf Meth, 1st

09-CR-00125 2009-06-02 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off
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Warner, Scotty Joe     146588 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

05/2026 16-CR-00083 2016-12-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

Willoughby, Felicia      343317 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

05/2026 25-CR-00295 2025-12-17 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 
grams)
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Baldwin, Bryan      298392 Northpoint Training Center 04/2026 23-CR-00019 2023-10-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Beavers, Daniel Dwayne     293968 Nelson County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-74 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Clan, James L     233951 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 11-CR-001 2011-04-21 Driving Dui Suspended License - 3rd Off (agg Circum)

13-CR-222 2014-04-21 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

13-CR-222 2014-04-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

13-CR-222 2014-04-21 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

21-CR-00127 2021-08-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

21-CR-00129 2021-08-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

21-CR-00129 2021-08-24 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00127 2023-09-18 Strangulation 2nd degree

23-CR-00127 2023-09-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-00139 2023-09-15 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Cox, Brian Lee Shelby     323163 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-183 2022-06-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-0061 2023-07-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-0061 2023-07-12 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Downs, Michael Edward     324418 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-0213 2023-05-31 Complicity: Manslaughter-2nd Degree

22-CR-0213 2023-05-31 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

Gabbert, Brian      342222 Nelson County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00080 2025-10-06 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

25-CR-00044 2025-10-06 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

25-CR-00190 2025-10-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Gardner, Lauren      298810 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-169 2025-06-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-169 2025-06-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates
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Hart, Michael      198883 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-283 2025-01-24 Complicity: Burglary, 2nd Degree

23-CR-283 2025-01-24 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

23-CR-329 2025-01-27 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-329 2025-01-27 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-329 2025-01-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Johnson, Jacob      265518 Nelson County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00246 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Justice, Kyle      308000 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-451 2021-02-06 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-483 2021-02-06 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-
Methamphetamine

20-CR-127 2021-02-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kaufman, Tyree      151826 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00005 2024-10-21 Possession of Firearm: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug 
Unspecified

24-CR-00005 2024-10-21 Possession of Firearm: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Cocaine (less 
than 4 grams)

24-CR-00005 2024-10-21 Possession of Firearm: Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-1st 
Offense (Misdemeanor)

24-CR-00005 2024-10-21 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00005 2024-10-21 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Murillo-Zuniga, Vidal      343292 Shelby County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00050 2025-12-12 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Parrent, Joseph      177872 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 16-CR-230 2025-07-21 Flagrant Non Support

18-CR-058 2018-11-16 Flagrant Non Support

18-CR-060 2018-11-16 Flagrant Non Support

Peyton, Zachary      335487 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00045 2024-07-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00087 2024-07-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-00299 2024-07-22 Obscuring identity of machine, other property >$500 <$10,000

23-CR-00299 2024-07-22 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Peyton, Zachary      335487 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00001 2024-07-19 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00001 2024-07-19 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00001 2024-07-19 Lv Scene Accident/Fail to Render Aid, Serious Phys Inj/Death

24-CR-00001 2024-07-19 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

24-CR-00001 2024-07-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00001 2024-07-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

REED, JORDAN      199461 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

03/2026 22-CR-00206 2025-12-19 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

Robinson, Ronnie Lee     142851 Nelson County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-55 2025-12-19 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Rumbelow, John      340124 Larue County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00351 2025-10-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-265 2025-12-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Smith, Simon      324371 Grayson County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-63 2025-04-21 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

25-CR-65 2025-04-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-65 2025-04-21 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Yocum, Thomas Ray     164732 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-277 2024-06-03 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

23-CR-333 2024-06-03 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $10,000 OR MORE

23-CR-333 2024-06-03 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Farm Equipment $10,000 Or More

23-CR-333 2024-06-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-379 2024-06-03 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-381 2024-06-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)
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Feeback, Paul Eugene     329395 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00024 2025-05-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00046 2025-05-06 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Lee, George W IV  142730 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 19-CR-00078 2021-10-07 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)
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Austin, Derek Lee     144688 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00246 2024-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00246 2024-12-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Cummings, Robert Timothy III 307673 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 18-CR-00094 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

19-CR-00034 2024-08-21 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

19-CR-00034 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00071 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Fredell, Samuel J     283808 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 15-CR-00102 2019-09-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Henderson, Serenna R     289924 Grayson County Detention Center 04/2026 16-CR-00162 2017-03-10 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

Hurt, Nicholas A     274340 Butler County Jail 04/2026 18-CR-00176 2020-09-17 Flagrant Non Support

19-CR-00205 2020-09-17 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

19-CR-00205 2020-09-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00206 2020-09-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00239 2021-05-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Nabours, Donald      281235 Todd County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00266 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-267 2025-04-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Raisor, Christian      294105 Lee Adjustment Center 04/2026 24-CR-00147 2025-07-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Robinson, Joel      182622 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00086 2022-08-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00086 2022-08-25 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Smith, Scottie Lewis     150991 CTS-Russell 05/2026 00CR00044 2001-03-26 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

00CR00044 2001-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

03CR00111 2005-03-02 Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

11-CR-00090 2015-03-18 Manufacturing Methamphetamine 1st Offense

99CR00093 2001-03-26 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off
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Smith, Scottie Lewis     150991 CTS-Russell 05/2026 99CR00148 2001-03-26 Criminal Facilitation: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

99CR00148 2001-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Tinsley, Lucas      342960 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00246 2025-11-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00215 2025-11-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Wilkerson, Lucas Lorenzo     265800 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00036 2025-08-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00036 2025-08-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Allen, Shawn E     210548 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00023 2024-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Brooks, Garth      343414 Oldham County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00240 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-00240 2025-12-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Horton, Jordan      300785 Leslie County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00100 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-00100 2025-12-04 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00100 2025-12-04 Possession of Firearm: Drug Paraphernalia-Buy/possess-1st Offense 
(Misdemeanor)

24-CR-00100 2025-12-04 Possession of Firearm: Poss Of Marijuana

24-CR-00100 2025-12-04 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Martin, Eddie      124820 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 98-CR-092 1999-02-25 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Smily, Daymion      337241 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00140 2024-11-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00140 2024-11-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Sowders, Joshua      185765 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-215 2019-07-03 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Thompson, Jeray      207349 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 02/2026 22-CR-00167 2025-03-27 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00167 2025-03-27 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree
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Abdon, Tiffany Lee     326909 Franklin County Regional Jail 03/2026 21-CR-00023 2025-10-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00019 2025-10-30 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Greer, Richard C     273299 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00012 2025-12-10 Complicity: Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Heroin

25-CR-00012 2025-12-10 Destruction Of Vin Number

Greer, Tyler      342285 Fulton County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00076 2025-12-10 Complicity: Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00076 2025-12-10 Complicity: Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00076 2025-12-10 Complicity: THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN 
$10,000

Hazard, Heather Nicole     195626 Bourbon County Regional Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00086 2025-12-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Kindlesparger, Joseph T     297976 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00040 2024-05-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Owen DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Hardin, Adam Stephen     282736 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-059 2025-01-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-071 2025-01-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

23-CR-072 2025-01-22 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-073 2025-01-22 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Morris, Brad J     199129 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 22-CR-00056 2023-01-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00056 2023-01-25 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Stacy, Matthew Anthony     241464 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-49 2023-06-09 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000
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Blanton, Rusty      237161 Perry County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00178 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Curtis, Megan N     303172 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 03/2026 22-CR-00011 2023-03-28 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00195 2023-03-28 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00195 2023-03-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

22-CR-00195 2023-03-28 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

25-CR-00137 2025-12-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Hagans, Donald      316943 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00078 2025-05-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00078 2025-05-06 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Hensley, James      343170 Perry County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-182 2025-12-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kane, Jillian      343262 Perry County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00147 2025-12-10 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

LEWIS, JUSTIN      299514 Perry County Jail 05/2026 14-CR-00062 2018-05-29 Attempt/obtain Cont Sub By Fraud/false Stmt/forgery-1st Off

14-CR-00159 2018-05-29 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

15-CR-00001 2018-05-29 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

Miniard, Jason      338910 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00020 2025-03-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Neace, Robert      315966 Perry County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00129 2022-10-18 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

20-CR-00129 2022-10-18 Tampering W/prisoner Monitoring Device

20-CR-00129 2022-10-18 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00027 2022-10-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Walker, Richard      217728 Perry County Jail 05/2026 19-CR-00138 2022-04-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

20-CR-00049 2022-04-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

20-CR-00049 2022-04-26 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

22-CR-00180 2022-10-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Wilkins, Bobby J     243301 Perry County Jail 05/2026 16-CR-193 2025-12-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))
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Adkins, Amanda      319090 Floyd County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00246-001 2025-12-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Akers, James Timothy     120755 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-0074 2024-10-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

Allen, Donnie      343140 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00214 2025-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00008 2025-12-05 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Bice, Kelly  Jr  296502 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 17CR00162-001 2018-01-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

17CR00188-008 2018-01-16 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

Chaney, Roger      149751 Johnson County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00007 2025-12-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

24-CR-00007 2025-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00007 2025-12-11 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Chapman, Rhonda      302184 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00470-002 2025-10-29 Cultivate In Marijuana-5 Plants Or GT-1st Offense

23-CR-00470-002 2025-10-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00470-002 2025-10-29 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00606 2025-10-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

23-CR-00608 2025-10-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00610 2025-10-29 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Charles, Adam      273293 Western KY Corr. Complex 04/2026 19-CR-00270 2021-03-11 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

19-CR-00542 2021-03-11 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

19-CR-00586-002 2021-03-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

19-CR-00586-002 2021-03-11 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

20-CR-00008-001 2021-03-11 Burglary, 3rd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

21-CR-00205 2021-05-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-00207 2021-05-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree
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Charles, Adam      273293 Western KY Corr. Complex 04/2026 21-CR-00209 2021-05-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

21-CR-00211 2021-05-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Charles, Anthony      148890 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00031 2024-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Gearles, Devin      318490 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00692 2025-10-30 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

24-CR-00216-001 2025-10-30 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-00130 2025-10-30 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Horn, Billy      342663 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 15-CR-154 2025-11-05 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

Johnson, Vernon Brian     341442 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00096 2025-08-15 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Morrison, Charles      293008 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-158 2025-10-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

21-CR-180-002 2025-10-30 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-182-002 2025-10-30 Burglary, 3rd Degree

21-CR-316 2025-10-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

22-CR-458 2025-10-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

23-CR-508 2025-10-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

Myers, Frankie  II  343407 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00289-002 2025-12-22 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00289-002 2025-12-22 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

Norman, Keith      339200 Floyd County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00504 2025-03-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

24-CR-438 2025-03-21 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

25-CR-00152 2025-06-11 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Picklesimer, Terry      287246 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-122 2025-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Poston, Brandon L     342894 Pike County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00222 2025-11-14 Assault, 2nd Degree

Ratliff, Tarra      342658 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00370 2025-10-31 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00562 2025-10-31 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Ratliff, Tarra      342658 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00102 2025-10-31 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

Rose, Timmy      223491 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-00511 2025-12-05 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Smith, Stirl      343182 Pike County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00070 2025-12-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Tackett, Justin R     291155 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00133-1 2024-06-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

23-CR-00133-1 2024-06-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00041 2024-06-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00191 2024-06-17 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

Thacker, Bobby J     268213 Grant County Detention Center 02/2026 21-CR-00494 2023-08-11 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00182 2023-08-11 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

25-CR-170 2025-09-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-170 2025-09-08 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

25-CR-248 2025-09-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Turner, Randy B     169309 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 15CR00276 2016-02-05 Burglary, 2nd Degree

15CR00276 2016-02-05 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Wallace, Freddie      306549 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-700-01 2025-01-17 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192

22-CR-700-01 2025-01-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

22-CR-704-01 2025-01-17 Traf Cont Sub - 1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl SB192
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Baker, William      338185 Leslie County Detention Center 05/2026 23CR152 2025-01-22 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

23CR156 2025-01-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23CR98 2025-01-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Fugate, Samuel      282043 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-100 2025-05-21 Assault, 2nd Degree

20-CR-100 2025-05-21 Intimidating A Participant In Legal Process

Mccandless, Daniel      335429 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00240 2024-08-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00032 2024-08-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

24-CR-00033 2024-08-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Means, Michael      337407 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00063 2024-11-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00063 2024-11-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (< 10 dosage units)

24-CR-00064 2024-11-20 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Miller, Bridgett McGuire     215065 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 23-CR-00259 2025-05-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-00259 2025-05-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Romans, Zachary      233202 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-00031 2023-09-06 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

21-CR-00031 2023-09-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00074 2023-09-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00074 2023-09-06 Tampering With Witness

23-CR-00117 2023-12-06 Strangulation 2nd degree

23-CR-00127 2023-12-06 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

23-CR-00129 2023-12-06 THEFT BY FAIL TO MAK REQ DISP OF PROPERTY $1000 < $10,000
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Ali, Sharmarke      343290 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-167 2025-12-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Caldwell, Tyler W     343183 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00551 2025-11-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Combs, Stacey L     186658 Pulaski County Detention Center 01/2026 24-CR-00111 2025-06-11 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00113 2025-06-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-00263 2025-06-24 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Copple, Bret L     159996 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 19-CR-00504 2021-09-08 Assault Under Extreme Emotional Disturbance

20-CR-00503 2021-09-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00455 2021-11-30 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Correll, Eddie R     314862 Pulaski County Detention Center 04/2026 25-CR-00165 2025-12-10 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00592 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Courtney, Gary      143588 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 10-CR-00166 2010-07-26 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

10-CR-00167-001 2010-07-26 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

10-CR-00201 2010-07-26 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

10-CR-00228 2010-07-26 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

10-CR-00228 2010-07-26 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Decker, Edward L     282226 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 14-CR-00185-001 2016-02-22 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

14-CR-00185-001 2016-02-22 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

16-CR-00228 2017-09-27 Burglary, 3rd Degree

19-CR-00656 2019-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00315 2020-12-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

20-CR-00382 2020-12-08 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00382 2020-12-08 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-00343 2022-08-04 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Decker, Edward L     282226 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00343 2022-08-04 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Fisher, Joseph      240994 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00480 2025-09-30 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00480 2025-09-30 Burglary, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00511 2025-09-30 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00513 2025-09-30 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00515 2025-09-30 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Graves, Walter      215820 Marion County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-00654 2025-09-16 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00654 2025-09-16 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Haney, Preston      278385 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-00646 2025-12-17 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

21-CR-00646 2025-12-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Hill, Erica      293386 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 13-CR-00136 2017-08-24 Burglary, 1st Degree

Hogue, Donovan      307881 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00427 2023-08-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00427 2023-08-10 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00427 2023-08-10 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

22-CR-00428 2023-08-10 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00428 2023-08-10 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

22-CR-00480 2023-08-10 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00251-001 2023-10-10 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

23-CR-00301-001 2023-10-10 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

23-CR-00302-001 2023-10-10 TBUT Or Disp Contents From Auto

Johnson, Darren      251551 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00020 2024-04-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Lord, Trevis      311114 Southeast State Corr. Complex 02/2026 25-CR-36 2025-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Loudermilk, Michael Lee     326474 Lee Adjustment Center 03/2026 21-CR-00400 2023-02-17 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000
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Meadows, Adam      218190 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00334 2024-11-20 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Miller, Denver      343280 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-532 2025-12-17 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Newman, Scott A     342210 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00247 2025-10-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Nicholas, Jordan      282781 Marion County Detention Center 03/2026 22-CR-00519 2025-11-19 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

25-CR-334 2025-12-17 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Phelps, Vinson L     343281 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00008-002 2025-12-17 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Pinson, Adam D     310234 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 24-CR-00070 2024-07-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00357 2024-10-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00433 2025-01-24 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00433 2025-01-24 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Ramsey, Nathan      224862 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00281 2024-11-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00439 2024-11-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Heroin

24-CR-00494 2024-11-21 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

24-CR-00494 2024-11-21 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Randolph, Richard      129758 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-00116-003 2023-09-12 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00116-003 2023-09-12 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00116-003 2023-09-12 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

22-CR-00116-003 2023-09-12 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

22-CR-00116-003 2023-09-12 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING - $10,000 LESS THAN $1,000,000

Reynolds, Robert S     343272 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-176 2025-12-17 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Schultz, Mark      188562 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00595 2025-12-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Smith, Kevin Edward     101611 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-466 2025-10-15 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Smock, Jonathan      211767 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00325 2024-06-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Smock, Jonathan      211767 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-344 2025-03-13 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Trusty, Versie R     339757 Franklin County Regional Jail 05/2026 19-CR-00541 2025-05-08 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Wallace, Roy Lee     323171 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00044 2025-12-18 Know/fraudulently Use Id Card Or Elect Code For Benefits

Wesley, William Lee     210685 Pulaski County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00589 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Stacy, Matthew Anthony     241464 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 12-CR-00021 2013-03-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

12-CR-00022 2013-03-11 Burglary, 1st Degree

12-CR-00022 2013-03-11 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm
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Adams, Devin Lee     305532 Rockcastle County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00094 2025-10-30 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

24-CR-00120 2025-10-30 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Dooley, Daron      199564 Lee Adjustment Center 04/2026 17-CR-00108-001 2018-05-30 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Johnson, Darren      251551 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00026 2024-06-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Manning, Jason T     232220 Rockcastle County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00088 2025-12-15 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Bailey, Mark      149807 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00233 2025-07-18 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

24-CR-00142 2025-07-18 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Binion, Jared      267520 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-104 2025-05-16 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

Branham, James      325028 Jessamine County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-42 2024-08-22 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Davis, Joshua Daniel     253085 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 20-CR-00062 2022-03-04 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

20-CR-00062 2022-03-04 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st 
Degree))

Derossett, Eric      327289 Rowan County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00046 2024-10-17 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams) 
(PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-00080 2024-10-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-00125 2024-10-17 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Downs, Christopher      325820 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-00190 2022-11-14 Fraud Use Cr Card rptd lost/stolen >$500 <$10,000 w/in 6mos

21-CR-00190 2022-11-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00002 2022-11-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00111 2022-11-14 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

22-CR-00111 2022-11-14 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Ferguson, Seth Dalton     317113 Madison County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00007 2024-05-28 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00007 2024-05-28 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Flannery, David      258653 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-186 2024-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Greene, Michael Heath     340952 Rowan County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-57 2025-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

25-CR-71 2025-12-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Hampton, Phillip Dean     343176 Carter County Det. Cntr 03/2026 20-CR-00085 2025-12-15 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

Pugh, David      340958 Rowan County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-169 2025-12-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Randolph, Elige      178863 Hopkins County Jail 05/2026 16-CR-62 2017-03-31 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))
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Rutledge, Robert      337215 Rowan County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00002 2025-11-21 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon
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Grant, Carlos R     252423 CTS-Russell 05/2026 23-CR-112-002 2024-05-16 Criminal Conspiracy: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-
methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hare, Nicolette      326003 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 20-CR-00088-001 2024-09-12 Assault, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00088-001 2024-09-12 Custodial Interference-Felony

21-CR-00064 2024-09-12 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

22-CR-00131 2024-09-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

McFall, Bryson R     314133 Taylor County Detention Center 03/2026 18-CR-00183 2021-07-27 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

21-CR-00002 2025-11-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

21-CR-00002 2025-11-26 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

25-CR-00166 2025-12-01 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Pierce, Tammy G     288250 Russell County Detention Center 05/2026 20-CR-122 2023-12-13 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

Thrower, Rebecca Jane     319326 Casey County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-105-01 2025-12-18 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-105-01 2025-12-18 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Russell DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Armstrong, Harrison      221851 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

01/2026 25-CR-005 2025-10-30 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Beeler, Travis      226749 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

04/2026 24-CR-00367 2025-07-21 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Driskell, Travis      331553 Dismas Charities, St. Ann 05/2026 23-CR-00343 2024-05-06 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (2 or > grams)

Emmons, Bryan Clifton     231981 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 14-CR-00083 2015-12-17 Complicity: Manufacturing Methamphetamine, 1st Off

14-CR-00137 2015-12-17 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

14-CR-00202 2015-12-17 Flagrant Non Support

Guerrero, Jose      340267 Roederer Assessment Cntr 03/2026 23CR00117 2025-06-14 Poss Of Matter Portray Sex Performance By Minor

Hight, Omar      333219 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-5 2025-10-29 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

23-CR-5 2025-10-29 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

24-CR-00409 2025-08-25 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00409 2025-08-25 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

24-CR-00409 2025-08-25 Unlawful Possession Of Weapon On School Property

Hopkins, Kenneth  Jr  291187 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-00553 2024-07-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-00553 2024-07-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00553 2024-07-02 Receiving Stolen Property (firearm)

22-CR-00553 2024-07-02 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Miller, Bridgett McGuire     215065 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 22-CR-00447 2024-10-18 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

22-CR-00447 2024-10-18 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Turner, Randy B     169309 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-258 2018-04-12 Flagrant Non Support
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HEARING MONTH:     2026-03
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Beeler, Travis      226749 Louisville Metro Department of 
Corrections

04/2026 24-CR-330 2025-10-28 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $10,000

24-CR-330 2025-10-28 Theft By Unlawful Taking- From Auto $10,000 Or More

Crawford, Scott T     159326 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00152 2025-12-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Dukes, Samantha      334272 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 16-CR-00308-002 2024-05-09 Complicity: Theft By Deception > $500 and < $10,000

Dyson, Kelsey Paige     332308 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-00052 2024-01-24 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Evans III, Franklin Delano     293306 Shelby County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00172 2025-12-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Grundy, Lashaun      341159 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00259 2025-08-12 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Holloway, Trevor Lamont     186060 Shelby County Detention Center 03/2026 21-CR-00038 2025-11-21 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Hoskins, Lanora      323018 Franklin County Regional Jail 03/2026 24-CR-258 2025-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-258 2025-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00197 2025-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Cocaine

25-CR-00197 2025-11-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

McKinley, John      283479 Taylor County Detention Center 03/2026 15-CR-166-002 2017-05-17 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

Nelson, Ryan      340045 Grayson County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00247 2025-06-03 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

23-CR-00262 2025-06-03 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00262 2025-06-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

23-CR-00278 2025-06-03 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

23-CR-00278 2025-06-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Nichols, Leslie      330909 Shelby County Detention Center 02/2026 24-CR-00167 2025-09-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-200 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Rogers, Chance      342481 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00134 2025-11-10 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

19-CR-00134 2025-11-10 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Shoplifting

Russell, Lucky Boy     332045 Kentucky State Penitentiary 03/2026 21-CR-00264 2024-02-23 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos
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Russell, Lucky Boy     332045 Kentucky State Penitentiary 03/2026 21-CR-00264 2024-02-23 Receipt Of Credit Card In Violation Krs 434.570, 434.610

21-CR-00264 2024-02-23 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

21-CR-0265-001 2024-02-23 Complicity: Fraud Use Cr Card rptd lost/stolen >$500 <$10,000 w/in 
6mos

21-CR-0265-001 2024-02-23 Complicity: Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

21-CR-0265-001 2024-02-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00133-001 2024-05-23 Complicity: Assault 2nd Degree-Other

22-CR-00133-001 2024-05-23 Complicity: Strangulation 1st degree

Shuck, Ray      183075 Bell County Forestry Camp 03/2026 22-CR-00002 2025-02-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-00070 2025-02-05 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Tabor, Sonny      206335 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00141 2022-03-03 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00141 2022-03-03 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00168 2022-03-03 Assault, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00168 2022-03-03 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Thompson, Jamel      324131 Shelby County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00256 2025-12-02 Assault 4th - Family Member, 3rd or > offense in 5 years

Thurman, Debra      343174 Russell County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00119 2025-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Opiates

Wade, Troy D     147105 Kentucky State Reformatory 05/2026 97CR00068 2002-11-06 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Wenz, Thomas L     339911 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00068 2025-05-16 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

West, Thomas W     265005 Fayette County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00379 2025-11-10 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00379 2025-11-10 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT
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Brown, George D     188306 Christian County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-42 2025-07-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Key, Brittany Nicole     315721 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 19-CR-00270 2022-08-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00318 2022-08-04 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

19-CR-00427 2022-08-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

20-CR-00003 2022-08-04 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Mujic, Ramo      338302 Southeast State Corr. Complex 03/2026 20-CR-25 2025-04-21 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-25 2025-04-21 Theft By Unlawful Taking- From Auto $10,000 Or More

Sampson, Mark C     164134 Simpson County Jail 03/2026 22-CR-00420 2025-07-14 Burglary, 3rd Degree

23-CR-00007 2025-07-14 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Shaw, Tyler Scott     335766 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 21-CR-00300 2024-10-30 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Sowders, Megan Lynn     292272 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 22-CR-00130 2025-04-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00133 2025-04-30 Engage in Org Crime, Crim Synd (Theft, resale retail merch)

22-CR-00309 2025-04-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00309 2025-04-30 Possession of synthetic drugs, 2nd Or GT- Class D Felony

Stinson, Emily Marie     301574 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 21-CR-00151 2024-07-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00155 2024-07-25 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

21-CR-00155 2024-07-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00179 2024-07-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Thomas, Axel Antonio     339941 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00212 2025-06-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00213 2025-06-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Turley, Jeffrey Wayne     339755 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00231 2021-10-26 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

20-CR-00231 2021-10-26 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

20-CR-00232 2021-10-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Turley, Jeffrey Wayne     339755 Simpson County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00103 2022-08-05 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

21-CR-00103 2022-08-05 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

West, Devon D     313381 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 19-CR-00142 2020-04-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

19-CR-00189 2020-04-27 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

19-CR-00210 2020-04-27 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

19-CR-00210 2020-04-27 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

20-CR-00131 2021-09-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00256 2021-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Whitney, Michael Marven     259806 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00127 2019-02-19 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Williams, Randy J     249904 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 14-CR-00121 2017-04-21 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle) (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))
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Baldwin, Bryan      298392 Northpoint Training Center 04/2026 23-CR-00111 2025-10-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Green, James      340512 Taylor County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00077 2025-06-20 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00077 2025-06-20 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Johnson, Samantha A     224027 Nelson County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00116 2025-12-17 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Parker, Daniel      268295 Shelby County Detention Center 05/2026 25-CR-00017 2025-12-18 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Parrent, Joseph      177872 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-00111 2025-06-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine
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Florence, Steven Anthony     301359 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 22-CR-00166-001 2024-02-28 Robbery, 2nd Degree

23-CR-00063 2024-02-28 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-65-002 2024-02-20 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Henon, Richard Douglas Jr  155880 Taylor County Detention Center 03/2026 23-CR-00225 2025-12-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Holder, Joseph      343117 Taylor County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00070 2025-12-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Keith, Justin      227828 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 24-CR-160 2025-01-21 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Paige, Braden      329789 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 22-CR-00251-002 2023-07-18 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Parrent, Joseph      177872 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 16-CR-121 2019-06-28 Burglary, 2nd Degree

16-CR-140 2019-06-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

16-CR-140 2019-06-28 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

18-CR-00324-001 2019-08-06 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

18-CR-00325 2019-08-06 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

18-CR-00326 2019-08-06 Theft By Failure To Make Required Disposition Of Property

Reynolds, Wendell N Jr  243081 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-28 2025-01-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-42-2 2025-07-22 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Shaw, Tyler Scott     335766 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 24-CR-00030 2024-08-09 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00030 2024-08-09 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

24-CR-00030 2024-08-09 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 4th Or GT

Smith, Monte Lamar     304168 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00112-002 2024-02-06 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Fentanyl Derivatives SB192

23-CR-00112-002 2024-02-06 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

Tetreault, Michael A     257830 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 15-CR-175-001 2016-05-03 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility

15-CR-175-001 2016-05-03 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Weiand, David      338394 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00049 2025-02-04 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Weiand, David      338394 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00175-001 2025-02-04 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

24-CR-00175-001 2025-02-04 Theft Of Mail Matter

25-CR-44 2025-05-20 Tampering With Physical Evidence
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Gibbs, Larry      260452 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 03/2026 23-CR-00068 2024-05-30 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

23-CR-00068 2024-05-30 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Higgins, Steven S     187966 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 14-CR-00064 2014-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

14-CR-00064 2014-12-16 Tampering With Physical Evidence (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

14-CR-00064 2014-12-16 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off (PFO Enhancement 
(1st Degree))

Messer, Caroline      250595 Todd County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-89 2025-12-12 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Smith, Donavon      321972 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 21-CR-00010 2022-06-07 Unlawful Transaction W/minor-2nd Degree

22-CR-23 2022-10-05 Failure To Comply With Sex Offender Registration (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Wasson, Christopher      249595 Breckinridge County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-00106 2022-02-24 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

22-CR-00054 2023-06-19 Driving Dui Suspended License - 3rd Off (agg Circum)

22-CR-00054 2023-06-19 Oper Mtr Veh U/influ Alc/drugs/etc. .08 - 4th (agg C) Or GT

Williams, Clarence      335480 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00026 2024-07-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00026 2024-07-23 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

24-CR-00012 2024-07-23 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

24-CR-00055 2024-07-23 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree
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Bacon, James      343264 Christian County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00014 2025-12-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

24-CR-00014 2025-12-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (on Foot)

24-CR-00014 2025-12-11 Using Restricted Ammo During Felony (no Shots)

24-CR-00014 2025-12-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Baker, Richard      315361 Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00034 2020-11-16 Sexual Abuse, 1st Degree

Day, Detaveon T     328748 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00056 2023-05-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Stewart, Jamiston Ray     247813 Christian County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00071 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Bray, Matthew Thomas     309659 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 16-CR-00089 2019-12-23 TBUT Or Disp Contents From Auto

17-CR-00066 2019-12-23 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00027 2025-01-23 Burglary, 3rd Degree
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Bethel, Brandon R     224514 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00085 2021-12-09 Complicity: Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-00085 2021-12-09 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 
grams)

21-CR-00085 2021-12-09 Complicity: Traf Cont Sub-3rd Deg-Sub Off-Drug not spec(< 20 
units)

21-CR-00085 2021-12-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Burks, Justin D     338971 Marion County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00112 2025-04-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Davis, Gary Wayne     293285 Blackburn Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00064 2022-03-31 Strangulation 2nd degree

22-CR-00161 2022-11-02 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00081 2024-09-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Epley, Tyler Dale     316584 Muhlenberg County Detention 
Center

03/2026 25-CR-00233 2025-10-01 Complicity: Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Flarhardy, Derek      343065 Henderson County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00105 2025-11-25 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-00105 2025-11-25 Fleeing and Evading Police 2nd Degree SKY ACT 24

Lewis, Michael  II  184563 Webster County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00094 2025-12-10 Failure To Comply W/sex Offender Registration (1st Off)

Oldham, Joshua      334395 Webster County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-00023 2024-05-14 Flagrant Non Support

Shelton, Taylor J     305760 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 18-CR-00066 2019-08-13 Arson, 2nd Degree

18-CR-00066 2019-08-13 Burglary, 1st Degree

18-CR-00066 2019-08-13 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Trice, Jamarquius D     246272 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 10-CR-00087 2011-07-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine
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Adkins, Dennis B     177178 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 03-CR-00515-001 2004-06-29 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300

03-CR-00516-001 2004-06-29 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

04-CR-00699-001 2005-04-08 Know Poss Anhydrous Amm O/app Cont W/int To Manf Meth, 1st

Adkison, Dakota Aaron     280424 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00201 2024-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

23-CR-00201 2024-03-26 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

23-CR-00202 2024-03-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00419 2024-12-05 Receiving Stolen Property > $10,000

Anderson, Amanda      342603 Warren County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00871 2025-10-30 THEFT BY DECEPTION-INCLUDE COLD CHECKS $1000 < $10,000

24-CR-00871 2025-10-30 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

Bradfield, Milton L     213590 Boyle County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-607 2025-08-27 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-00057 2025-08-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Brown, Cynthia Diane     284143 Ross- Cash Center 05/2026 22-CR-00362 2025-08-05 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Bryant, Derodrian      247243 Warren County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00010 2025-06-11 Traf Cont Sub Within 1000 Feet Of School

24-CR-00289 2025-06-10 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-321-001 2025-06-10 Trafficking In Synthetic Drugs 1st Offense - Class D Felony

Burton, Willis      246444 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 18CR401 2019-08-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Carter, Benjamin Michael     201424 Warren County Jail 03/2026 21-CR-00354 2025-10-31 Flagrant Non Support

23-CR-01248 2025-10-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-00933 2025-10-31 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Cole, Bates Allen     237328 Christian County Jail 05/2026 21-CR-1223 2021-11-09 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

21-CR-1224 2021-11-09 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

21-CR-427-001 2021-11-09 Tampering With Physical Evidence

23-CR-00673-001 2024-01-17 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree
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Cole, Bates Allen     237328 Christian County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-00746 2024-11-14 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Comstock, Linda Lucille     269285 Warren County Jail 02/2026 20-CR-01097 2024-07-25 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

20-CR-01138 2024-07-25 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee

Craighead, Kasey Faye     343336 Warren County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-01019 2025-12-17 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-All Others

23-CR-1018 2025-12-17 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Cunningham, Dominick Deshode 
    

261401 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

05/2026 21-CR-1380-005 2024-03-18 Engaging In Organized Crime-Criminal Syndicate

21-CR-1380-005 2024-03-18 Traf In Marijuana-8 Oz To LT 5 Lbs-1st Offense

21CR1373 2023-07-26 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

DIXON, BARRY LEE     177992 Warren County Jail 03/2026 22-CR-00734 2024-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

22-CR-00735 2024-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-228 2024-09-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

24-CR-499 2024-09-27 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Dowlen, Deante Ventrail lamar    
 

296468 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 17-CR-01111 2018-12-20 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-01099 2023-06-07 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00553 2023-06-07 Burglary, 2nd Degree

21-CR-00553 2023-06-07 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Duke, David R     333172 Warren County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00423 2025-09-24 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

22-CR-00582 2025-09-24 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-1037 2025-12-23 RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

25-CR-1037 2025-12-23 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Edmonds, Lamont Yule     200318 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 25-CR-00432 2025-09-04 Assault, 2nd Degree

Embry, Nathaniel      343224 Hardin County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-00855 2025-12-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-00855 2025-12-11 FRAUD USE CRED CARD $1000 OR MORE W/6 MONTH PERIOD
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Garcia Ramirez, Angel Alberto     343303 Warren County Jail 05/2026 25-CR-00943 2025-12-02 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

25-CR-00943 2025-12-02 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-00944 2025-12-01 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Hall, Jaydon Lee     339187 Simpson County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-01012 2025-03-28 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

24-CR-00412 2025-03-28 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00289 2025-03-28 1st Degree Possession - Carfentanil or Fentanyl

25-CR-00289 2025-03-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Hampton, Kevin      252859 Warren County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-00978 2025-12-19 Flagrant Non Support

Hankins, James      330744 Southeast State Corr. Complex 04/2026 25-CR-932 2025-10-14 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Hartz, Lee      316854 Warren County Jail 05/2026 20-CR-00487-001 2021-03-25 Robbery, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00487-001 2021-03-25 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-01113 2025-12-08 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Hawks, Michael Allen     281916 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00713 2019-02-28 Receiving Stolen Property > $500 and < $10,000

18-CR-00843-001 2019-02-28 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify (PFO 
Enhancement (2nd Degree))

18-CR-00843-001 2019-02-28 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

18-CR-00996-001 2019-02-28 Complicity: Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-
Identify

18-CR-225-01 2019-02-28 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-1st Degree-Identify

19-CR-100-002 2019-04-16 Complicity: Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-
Identify

19-CR-116-002 2019-04-16 Complicity: Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-
Identify

Hendrick, Andrew Keith     281164 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-1338 2023-10-02 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-765 2023-10-02 Cultivate In Marijuana (5 Plants Or More) 1st Off

22-CR-550 2023-10-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Hendrick, Andrew Keith     281164 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 22-CR-551 2023-10-02 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

Higgins, Steven S     187966 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 15-CR-677-002 2017-09-13 Burglary, 3rd Degree

15-CR-677-002 2017-09-13 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Hill, Craig Donald Jr  265666 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 03/2026 22-CR-00409 2023-11-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

22-CR-00410 2023-11-30 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

24-CR-00463 2024-05-30 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Houston, Christopher      343190 Warren County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-1086 2025-12-02 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Howard, Shelia K     226222 Logan County Detention Center 05/2026 18-CR-00061-002 2018-12-11 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

21-CR-00076 2021-06-08 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

21-CR-00076 2021-06-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00076 2021-06-08 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

23-CR-297-002 2023-09-20 Traf In Cont Sub-1st Offense

25-CR-435 2025-06-25 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Humphrey, Lawson      308100 Warren County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-01042 2025-12-23 Theft Of Mail Matter

25-CR-01043 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Iles, Matthew Colby     311749 Bullitt County Detention Center 03/2026 25-CR-690 2025-12-03 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Kilbert, Lamont Kentavius     330087 Roederer Assessment Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00075 2023-08-07 Robbery, 2nd Degree

Lancaster, Christopher Aloysius   
  

287137 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-01380-002 2024-03-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Larosa-Adler, Christian      343226 Warren County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00788 2025-12-10 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-00788 2025-12-10 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

McNeese, Brian Dustin     276443 Bluegrass Career Development 
Center

05/2026 22-CR-416 2024-06-28 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

22-CR-516 2024-06-28 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Meeks, Douglas Everett     331806 Warren County Jail 03/2026 23-CR-00480 2025-12-17 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Miller, Monica      325618 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 21-CR-01214-004 2022-11-02 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

23-CR-1066 2025-01-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

23-CR-1066 2025-01-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-Narcotic (10 or > units)

Mujic, Ramo      338302 Southeast State Corr. Complex 03/2026 20CR404 2025-01-29 Assault-3rd Degree-Police/probation Officer-Ident Weapon

25-CR-166 2025-10-20 Theft Of Mail Matter

25-CR-167 2025-10-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree

25-CR-167 2025-10-20 Forgery 2nd Degree-(Identify Object)

25-CR-167 2025-10-20 Obscuring the identity of machine or other property >$10,000

25-CR-167 2025-10-20 Theft Of Mail Matter

25-CR-168 2025-10-20 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-415 2025-10-20 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

25-CR-415 2025-10-20 Theft Of Mail Matter

Neal, Willow Dean     343337 Warren County Jail 03/2026 24-CR-01154 2025-12-17 Fraudulent Use Credit Card > $500 and < $10,000 within 6 mos

Pecina, Bonnie Elaine     133888 Warren County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-449 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

25-CR-452 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Pitts, Alaric      339739 Warren County Jail 05/2026 22-CR-361 2025-05-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

23-CR-1238 2025-06-10 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

23-CR-1238 2025-06-10 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Pluhs, Murphy      343243 Warren County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-593 2025-12-11 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

Reynolds, Derek D     253707 Green River Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-01131-002 2024-07-12 Complicity: Robbery, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

24-CR-00478 2024-07-12 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Robinson, Joel      182622 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 08-CR-00384-002 2009-10-13 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Robinson, Joel      182622 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 08-CR-00550 2009-10-13 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

08-CR-00550 2009-10-13 Unlawful Possession Of Meth Precursor, 1st Off

08-CR-00983 2009-10-13 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

09-CR-000427 2009-10-13 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

18CR233 2018-02-23 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent

18CR667-2 2018-10-01 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

18CR667-2 2018-10-01 Tampering With Witness

22-CR-00298 2022-08-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

22-CR-00298 2022-08-25 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

22-CR-00324 2022-08-25 Fleeing Or Evading Police, 1st Degree (motor Vehicle)

Shelton, Thomas Ernest     341101 Kentucky State Reformatory 05/2026 25-CR-00173 2025-07-31 Assault, 2nd Degree

Skillern, Caleb Todd     334287 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 23-CR-00743 2024-05-07 Criminal Possession Forged Instrument-2nd Degree-Identify

23-CR-00743 2024-05-07 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

Spencer, Meshele Perkins     233039 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00568 2023-06-27 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

Stafford, Arruice De'Aaron     341513 Bullitt County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-1019 2025-08-20 Reckless Homicide

Stinson, Emily Marie     301574 Hardin County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00417 2024-05-07 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00417 2024-05-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Sweeney, Christopher      204847 Warren County Jail 05/2026 10-CR-00409-003 2011-02-22 Burglary, 3rd Degree

10-CR-00409-003 2011-02-22 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

10-CR-00409-003 2011-02-22 Tampering With Physical Evidence

25-CR-682 2025-09-04 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Turner, Jerry Richard JR  121361 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 94CR00413 1995-11-09 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

94CR00461 1995-11-09 Theft Of Property Lost/mislaid/delivered By Mistake
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Vibbert, Ashley      343311 Warren County Jail 03/2026 25-CR-01140 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Welborn, Chase Matthew     341480 Warren County Jail 05/2026 23-CR-00735 2025-08-20 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

West, Devon D     313381 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 19CR718-02 2021-10-19 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Williams, Martin      290884 Warren County Jail 05/2026 24-CR-01182 2025-05-08 Theft Of Identity Of Another W/o Consent
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Clan, James L     233951 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 09-CR-00045 2011-05-11 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

09-CR-00045 2011-05-11 Driving Dui Suspended License - 3rd Off (agg Circum)

09-CR-00045 2011-05-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Elliott, James Austin     333843 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 22-CR-00046 2024-06-26 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified
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Gibson, Matthew      227451 Kentucky State Penitentiary 05/2026 17-CR-00036 2021-03-02 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

20-CR-00105 2021-02-24 Burglary, 2nd Degree

20-CR-00105 2021-02-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00124 2021-02-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00170 2021-02-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00182 2021-02-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

20-CR-00182 2021-02-24 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

20-CR-00182 2021-02-24 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Ramsey, Nathan      224862 Pulaski County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-52 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

24-CR-52 2025-03-19 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Santiago-Lopez, Michael 
Alexander     

342521 Wayne County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00127 2025-10-23 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00127 2025-10-23 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

24-CR-00128 2025-10-23 Assault, 2nd Degree

24-CR-00129 2025-10-23 Assault-3rd Degree-Inmate Assault On Corrections Employee
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Duncan, Tonija A     339786 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00077 2025-05-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00117 2025-05-01 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-2nd or GT Offense-Methamphetamine

Lussier, Cory J     251153 Daviess County Det. Cntr 04/2026 25-CR-00014 2025-07-03 Carry Concld Deadly Weapn (prior felony involved deadly wpn)

25-CR-00014 2025-07-03 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-2nd Or GT Off-meth (< 2 grams)

25-CR-00014 2025-07-03 Traf In Marijuana-Less Than 8 Oz-2nd Or GT Offense

Owens, Brennon      175436 Lee Adjustment Center 05/2026 22-CR-122 2023-03-16 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Stevenson, Quentin E     212032 Western KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 10-CR-00003 2013-08-01 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Drug Unspecified

10-CR-00003 2013-08-01 Traf Cont Sub-2nd Degree-2nd Or GT Offense-Drug Unspecified

13-CR-00024 2013-09-09 Traf Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Cocaine

20-CR-00014 2021-11-04 Criminal Abuse-2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (1st Degree))

21-CR-00067 2021-11-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (< 2 grams)

Travis, Randall Lloyd     312996 Webster County Jail 01/2026 25-CR-00027 2025-09-18 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

25-CR-00027 2025-09-18 Strangulation 2nd degree

Vincent, Amber L     292959 Webster County Jail 03/2026 22-CR-50 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

White, Toni N     340309 Henderson County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00030 2025-06-05 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

24-CR-00030 2025-06-05 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Allen, Jeffrey      159120 Northpoint Training Center 05/2026 01CR00079 2002-07-16 Murder

01CR00079 2002-07-16 Robbery, 1st Degree

Asbury, Edward      132908 Whitley County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-00317 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Beams, Della      343096 Whitley County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-00071 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Binder, Frank D     276204 Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00361 2025-01-24 Burglary, 3rd Degree

24-CR-00001 2025-01-24 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000

Chadwell, Gary      343103 Whitley County Det. Cntr 03/2026 25-CR-280 2025-12-04 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Davidson, Kody      331794 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 22-CR-00311 2024-05-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00311 2024-05-09 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

22-CR-00344 2024-05-09 Burglary, 3rd Degree

22-CR-00344 2024-05-09 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

Ellison, Connie Lynn     343306 Whitley County Det. Cntr 04/2026 21-CR-00022 2025-12-18 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Fore, Jessica      341187 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 25-CR-00216 2025-08-05 Assault-3rd Degree - Police (State, County, or Federal)

25-CR-00216 2025-08-05 Theft By Unlawful Taking- Auto $10,000 Or More

Hannaford, Madeline Marie     163043 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 01CR00079 2002-09-12 Murder

01CR00079 2002-09-12 Robbery, 1st Degree

Hawkins, Robby      337922 Fulton County Detention Center 05/2026 24-CR-00153 2024-12-20 THEFT BY UNLAWFUL TAKING -  $1000 LESS THAN $10,000 (PFO 
Enhancement (1st Degree))

Hollingsworth, Christopher John  
   

205890 Whitley County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-00181 2025-11-03 Possession Of Firearm By Convicted Felon

22-CR-00384 2025-12-23 Bail Jumping-1st Degree

Howard, Melissa      333914 Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 24-CR-00123 2025-11-07 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Jones, Darrell      334696 Bell County Forestry Camp 05/2026 24-CR-00073 2024-06-06 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

Lawson, Samantha      249204 Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 22-CR-00273 2024-12-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Whitley DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM



Lawson, Samantha      249204 Whitley County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00263 2024-12-04 Tampering With Physical Evidence

Loy, Michelle      260638 KY Corr. Inst. for Women 05/2026 10-CR-00084 2013-04-24 Criminal Abuse-1st Degree

10-CR-00084 2013-04-24 Manslaughter-2nd Degree

Neumann, Michael Joseph     337783 Clay County Detention Center 03/2026 24-CR-00012 2024-12-20 Burglary, 3rd Degree

Perkins, Junior Reuben     343418 Whitley County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00184 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Plotnick, Samuel E     154855 Southeast State Corr. Complex 05/2026 18-CR-00143 2019-08-14 Burglary, 2nd Degree (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Profitt, Elizabeth      335731 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 18-CR-00152 2024-08-06 Burglary, 3rd Degree

18-CR-00152 2024-08-06 Criminal Mischief, 1st Degree

18-CR-00152 2024-08-06 Theft By unlawful taking or disposition > $500 and < $10,000

Rainwater, Timothy      258708 Whitley County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00015 2025-12-23 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

24-CR-00064 2025-12-23 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

Rhinehart, Jason      343105 Whitley County Det. Cntr 03/2026 22-CR-235 2025-12-04 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-289 2025-12-04 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Rose, David Anthony     343212 Whitley County Det. Cntr 03/2026 24-CR-00213 2025-12-10 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

Ross, Teresa      335181 Casey County Det. Cntr 05/2026 23-CR-00354 2024-07-03 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

23-CR-00354 2024-07-03 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Firearm

Senters, Brandy      343308 Whitley County Det. Cntr 04/2026 21-CR-00171 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

21-CR-00171 2025-12-22 Promoting Contraband-1st Degree

Sulfridge, Katelyn      342913 Whitley County Det. Cntr 04/2026 23-CR-00246 2025-12-22 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine

Sullivan, Randy      297665 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00339 2022-03-11 Criminal Attempt: Murder

21-CR-00339 2022-03-11 Fleeing Or Evading Police - 1st Offense

21-CR-00339 2022-03-11 Possession Of Handgun By Convicted Felon

21-CR-00339 2022-03-11 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)
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Sullivan, Randy      297665 Little Sandy Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00339 2022-03-11 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Terry, Johnathon      320143 Powell County Detention Center 05/2026 23-CR-00355 2024-11-08 Traf Cont Sub-1st Deg-1st Off-methamphetamine (2 or > grams)

24-CR-00119 2024-11-08 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Abner, Joshua      217326 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 23-CR-00006-001 2023-11-07 Theft By Unlawful Taking/disp-Auto

Castle, Keith M     274557 Three Forks Regional Jail 03/2026 25-CR-19 2025-11-18 Unlawful Imprisonment-1st Degree

25-CR-19 2025-11-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree

25-CR-19 2025-11-18 Wanton Endangerment-1st Degree-Police Officer

Messer, Shane      223974 Three Forks Regional Jail 03/2026 25-CR-00037 2025-12-16 Poss Cont Sub-1st Degree-1st Offense-Methamphetamine
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Whaley, Phillip A     178709 Roederer Corr. Complex 05/2026 02CR00033 2010-12-14 Escape-2nd Degree-Identify Facility (PFO Enhancement (2nd 
Degree))

02CR00033 2010-12-14 Kidnapping-Adult (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

02CR00033 2010-12-14 Receiving Stolen Property O/$300 (PFO Enhancement (2nd Degree))

Wheat, Jeffrey A Jr  232088 Eastern KY Corr. Complex 05/2026 21-CR-00013 2023-06-09 Traf Cont Sub -1st Deg - 1st Off-Heroin SB192

PAROLE ELIGIBILITY LIST
HEARING MONTH:     2026-03

INMATE NAME DOC # LOCATION PE DATE
INDICTMENT
NUMBER

CONVICTION
DATE OFFENSE

COUNTY OF CONVICTION:   Woodford DATE PROCESSED:     1/6/2026 10:13:41 AM


